Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 09/02/2019
Senior Women 5505m Individual Results

Pos

© 00 NO O WN -~

No
913
771
901
730
703
896
684
659
877
715
903
654
894
856
1536
908
670
757
845
923
697
848
1448
912
817
1559
897
852
887
731
696
679
728
781
997
911
890
784
854
727
885
1450
915
686
1556
785
806
773
758

AthleteName

Sian Robertson

Cas Wright

Maria Heslop (W50)
Holly Dixon

Victoria Croucher
Claire Day (W35)
Becky Macey (W35)
Millie Smith (U20W)

Liz Weeks (W35)
Jenny Butler (W45)
Sasha Houghton (W45)
Amy Leach (U20W)
Annabel Carter

Nicola Lilley (W35)
Amelia Ritchie

Tina Oldershaw (W50)
Roseanna Temple (U20W)
Rebecca Watson
Kerrie Clarke (W40)
Jillian Holford (W45)
Aurelia Osborne (W40)
Jenny Fowler (W40)
Pru Clements (W45)
Elise Rendall (W40)
Hannah Bradley

Ellen Pitcairn-Knowles
Nichola Evans (W35)
Antel Muller

Josephine Nye

Susan Dixon (W50)
Kate Marchant (W50)
Christine Costiff (W55)
Christine Bond (W50)
Sally Kyle (W40)

Fay Storie (W35)

Lucy Pitcairn-Knowles (W50)
Wendy Walach (W35)
Charlotte Wood

Claire Wilkins (W35)
Rose Baker (W50)
Olwen Cockell (W45)
Michele Bradshaw (W60)
Nicola Summerfield

Gill O'Connor (W55)
Emma McCabe (W35)
Caroline Curtis (W50)
Lesley McCarthy (W45)
Emma Brown (W40)
Renee-Marie Young (W45)

Club

Tonbridge AC

Dartford Harriers AC
Tonbridge AC

Cambridge Harriers

Bexley AC

Tonbridge AC

Ashford & District RRC
Blackheath and Bromley H AC
Between Clubs

Blackheath and Bromley H AC
Tonbridge AC

Blackheath and Bromley H AC
Tonbridge AC

Medway Tri

Cambridge Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Invicta East Kent AC
Central Park Athletics
Medway and Maidstone AC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Beckenham Running Club
Medway and Maidstone AC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Invicta East Kent AC
Tonbridge AC

Tonbridge AC

Medway and Maidstone AC
Swale Combined AC
Cambridge Harriers
Beckenham Running Club
Ashford & District RRC
Cambridge Harriers
Dartford Road Runners
Beckenham Running Club
Tonbridge AC

Swale Combined AC
Dartford Road Runners
Medway and Maidstone AC
Cambridge Harriers

Swale Combined AC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Ashford & District RRC
Canterbury Harriers
Folkestone Running Club
Greenwich Tritons

Dartford Road Runners
Central Park Athletics

Time
21:55
21:59
22:29
22:45
23:24
23:31
23:32
23:37
23:46
24:08
24:12
24:21
24:32
24:33
24:38
24:41
24:42
24:45
24:48
24:48
24:52
24:55
24:56
24:57
25:00
25:07
25:08
25:36
25:57
26:06
26:25
26:34
26:37
26:40
26:47
26:56
26:58
27:03
27:06
27:10
27:14
27:14
27:18
27:23
27:23
27:27
27:32
27:40
27:41



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

770
729
1560
693
884
755
846
669
831
1561
685
917
691
680
763
798
906
775
748
928
826
841
793
932
834
683
904
859
827
753
864
790
681
774
888
808
786
920
1557
804
707
767
867
674
754

Stephanie Wood (W50)
Sally Carr (W45)
Suzanna Kinsella (W45)
Katie Calascione (W45)
Lisa Berkman (W45)
Lindsey Sanders (W35)
Mo Fazakerley (W55)
Hannah Capey (U20W)
Jacqueline King (W45)
Amanda Smith (W45)
Sandi Mortimer (W50)
Clare Andrew (W45)
Gail Arnott (W55)

Claire Green (W35)
Jessica Dando

Edwina Cheng (W45)
Grazia Manzotti (W45)
Alexandra Cooper (W45)
Heather Ingram

Stella Richardson (W60)
Sally Dawodu-Talabi (W55)
Tracey Dennis (W50)
Gail Turbutt (W45)

Carol Tsang (W40)
Barbara Ockendon (W65)
Jaclyn Kay (W35)

Sue James (W65)

Tanya Lorenzotti

Helen Fooks (W45)
Kirsten Mcteer (W40)
Julie Harker (W45)
Catherine O'Connor (W45)
Lucy Johnstone (W40)
Lisa Campbell (W45)
Katie Scoones
Catherine Pinchen (W50)
Tina Eke (W55)

Ruth Gray (W35)

Ann Komzolik (W55)
Julie Lockwood (W50)
Geraldine Legon (W60)
Janice Munday (\W45)
Diana Tilston (W40)
Nicki Buckman (W40)
Janet Pyne (W70)

Dartford Harriers AC
Cambridge Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Beckenham Running Club
Swale Combined AC
Central Park Athletics
Medway and Maidstone AC
Greenwich Tritons

Istead & Ifield Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Ashford & District RRC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Beckenham Running Club
Ashford & District RRC
Dartford Harriers AC
Greenwich Tritons
Tonbridge AC

Dartford Road Runners
Canterbury Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Istead & Ifield Harriers
Maidstone Harriers
Folkestone Running Club
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Istead & Ifield Harriers
Ashford & District RRC
Tonbridge AC

Orpington Road Runners
Istead & Ifield Harriers
Central Park Athletics
Paddock Wood AC
Folkestone Running Club
Ashford & District RRC
Dartford Road Runners
Swale Combined AC
Greenwich Tritons
Folkestone Running Club
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Central Park Athletics
Greenwich Tritons
Bexley AC

Dartford Harriers AC
Paddock Wood AC
Ashford AC

Central Park Athletics

27:50
27:52
27:54
27:55
28:06
28:16
28:25
28:26
28:33
28:34
28:52
28:55
28:58
29:25
29:26
29:27
29:28
29:32
29:39
30:03
30:36
30:44
30:45
30:46
30:49
30:50
30:55
31:33
31:46
32:.07
32:53
33:21
33:28
34:22
34:24
35:14
35:31
35:49
36:33
36:54
37:05
37:05
38:11
38:28
43:31



Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 09/02/2019
Senior Men 9780m Individual Results

Pos

© 00 NO O WN -

No
1362
1266
1357
1085
590
1564
1393
1325
1256
1031
1384
1137
1570
1049
1377
644
1355
966
1555
1257
1365
1018
1045
645
1372
1265
1276
1038
1500
1375
1373
643
1218
1240
1279
985
1413
1272
1044
974
1041
1186
623
1112
1501
1066
1277
1167
962

Name

Benedict Cole
Tewelde Menges
Jamie Bryant

Dean Lacy

Marshall Smith (U20M)
Danny Kendall (M40)
James Taylor

Allan Lee (M45)

Tom Collins

Ross Braden

Julian Rendall (M40)
Alex Cameron

Luca Russo

Alex Gibbins (M40)
Benjamin Murphy
Daniel Schofield (U20M)
Daniel Bradley

Robert Latala

Bede Pitcairn-Knowles (U20M)
Jack Crossley
Thomas Cox

Joseph O'Hara

Gareth Evans (M40)
James Stoney (U20M)
Luke Hooper

Lee McMeekin (M45)
Mark Wilkins

Ben Cockburn

Harry Collins (SM)
Daniel Madams (M45)
Jack Keywood

Luke Reeves (U20M)
Adam McKenna

Lee Cooper

Neill Wright (M40)
Simon Culver

Andrew Howey (M55)
Daniel St Martin

Luca Ercolani (M45)
Jon Pearce

Thomas Desborough
Nicholas Steele
Marley Godden (U20M)
Dylan Beaver (M45)
Nigel Lowther (SM)
Jonathan Vintner
Gareth Williams (M50)
Andrew Walpole
Daniel Green (M50)

Club

Tonbridge AC

Medway and Maidstone AC
Tonbridge AC

Cambridge Harriers

Ashford AC

Cambridge Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Sevenoaks AC

Medway and Maidstone AC
Blackheath and Bromley H AC
Tonbridge AC

Dartford Harriers AC
Tonbridge AC

Blackheath and Bromley H AC
Tonbridge AC

Tonbridge AC

Tonbridge AC

Ashford & District RRC
Tonbridge AC

Medway and Maidstone AC
Tonbridge AC

Bexley AC

Blackheath and Bromley H AC
Tonbridge AC

Tonbridge AC

Medway and Maidstone AC
Medway and Maidstone AC
Blackheath and Bromley H AC
Medway and Maidstone AC
Tonbridge AC

Tonbridge AC

Tonbridge AC

Invicta East Kent AC

Larkfield AC

Medway and Maidstone AC
Beckenham Running Club
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Medway and Maidstone AC
Blackheath and Bromley H AC
Ashford & District RRC
Blackheath and Bromley H AC
Folkestone Running Club
Medway and Maidstone AC
Central Park Athletics
Medway and Maidstone AC
Blackheath and Bromley H AC
Medway and Maidstone AC
Dartford Road Runners
Ashford & District RRC

Time
33:02
33:29
33:30
34:12
34:35
34:39
34:52
35:00
35:08
35:09
35:09
35:10
35:12
35:28
35:29
35:31
35:36
35:52
36:13
36:29
36:31
36:40
36:53
36:57
37:05
37:09
37:17
37:22
37:36
37:48
38:05
38:08
38:13
38:19
38:19
38:28
38:29
38:31
38:34
38:38
38:48
38:51
38:52
38:57
39:06
39:12
39:17
39:44
39:47



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

1349
1143
1386
1262
1121
1020
1396
1270
1098
1248
1116
1449
965

627

1237
978

1221
1258
972

1081
969

1176
1374
1268
1063
1430
1111
1492
1493
1245
1123
1553
1392
1353
1298
1330
1278
1261
970

1441
1229
1301
988

1014
1358
1084
1569
1269
975

1089
1439
1344

Andrew Scoones
Janusz Latala

Adam Roeder

Justin Lane (M40)
Matthew Briddon

Martin Smith (M40)
Joseph Watts

Barry Royden (M50)
Christian Poulton (M50)
Steve Throssell (M45)
Rocco Paone

Matthew Clements (M45)
Trevor Kay

Harry Young (U20M)
Daniel Walsh

Jonathan Wells (M40)
Gavin Whitlock (M45)
Adam Featherstone (M45)
Andrew Noble (M50)
Tarbo Fukazawa

Scott Lynch (M50)
Philip Hoyland

Stephen Keywood (M55)
Alun Rodgers (M50)
Paul Sharpe

James Sarre (M40)
Andrew Baranowski (M40)
Steven Hough (M45)
Chris Reid (SM)

Andy Smith (M45)
Michael Dowds

Mark Pitcairn-Knowles (M50)
Adam Styles (M45)
Tobin Bird (M50)
Michael Macedo (M40)
Gareth Lewis (M50)
Darren Wright (M40)
Allen Jones (M50)
Adrian Moody (M55)
Tobyn Young (M40)
Derek George (M45)
Matthew Steere

Richard Harper (M55)
Martin Jenner

Alan Buckle (M55)
David Kitcher (M60)
Ross Kinloch (M55)
Sean Rodwell

Paul Ridley

Graham Maynard (M55)
Robert Winter (M40)
Raymond Pearce (M55)

Swale Combined AC
Dartford Harriers AC
Tonbridge AC

Medway and Maidstone AC
Crystal Palace Triathlon
Bexley AC

Tonbridge AC

Medway and Maidstone AC
Cambridge Harriers
Larkfield AC

Central Park Athletics
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Ashford & District RRC
Paddock Wood AC

Istead & Ifield Harriers
Ashford & District RRC
Invicta East Kent AC
Medway and Maidstone AC
Ashford & District RRC
Cambridge Harriers
Ashford & District RRC
Folkestone Running Club
Tonbridge AC

Medway and Maidstone AC

Blackheath and Bromley H AC

Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Central Park Athletics

Blackheath and Bromley H AC

Central Park Athletics
Larkfield AC

Crystal Palace Triathlon
Tonbridge AC

Tonbridge AC

Tonbridge AC

Orpington Road Runners
Sittingbourne Striders
Medway and Maidstone AC
Medway and Maidstone AC
Ashford & District RRC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Istead & Ifield Harriers
Orpington Road Runners
Beckenham Running Club
Bexley AC

Tonbridge AC

Cambridge Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Medway and Maidstone AC
Ashford & District RRC
Cambridge Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
South Kent Harriers

39:52
39:54
39:55
40:06
40:10
40:19
40:20
40:22
40:23
40:30
40:33
40:34
40:37
40:44
40:55
41:00
41:01
41:10
41:12
41:12
41:23
41:28
41:29
41:37
41:39
41:42
41:47
41:52
41:54
41:59
42:01
42:10
42:15
42:18
42:20
42:20
42:21
42:24
42:28
42:39
42:44
42:47
42:48
42:51
42:51
43:02
43:09
43:15
43:19
43:31
43:40
43:42



102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153

954
1160
1562
1223
1404

603
1199
1003
1073
1114
1058
1260

982

963
1036
1507
1144

641
1216
1241

981
1071

955
1076

964
1154
1568
1068
961
1379
1429
1318
1563
957
1354
1311
1546
1285
1334
1253
1133
1212
1006
1090
1211
1011
1426
1107
1074
1023
1310
980

Mark Attenborough (M50)
Tony Piper (M50)

Keith Haynes (M40)
Andrew Archer (M45)
Neil Clark (M40)

Ifetobi Salako (U20M)
Simon Neville (M55)
Mark Collier (M45)
Jeremy Carnell (M60)
Anthony Durey (M55)
Steven Pairman (M55)
Robert Fursey (M55)
Ben Calascione (M45)
Mark Harrison

Richard Byford

Terry Everest (SM)
Cullen O'Donnell (M50)
Julius Moss (U20M)

Michael Gallyer-Barnett (M50)

Lee Jones (M40)
Michael Beecher (M60)
Alan Black (M65)
Richard Baker (M45)
Clem Dixon (M55)

Carl Ireland (M55)
Gary Hadfield (M50)
Alan Savage (M40)
Mark Ashby (M55)
Robin Butler (M45)
Alan Newman (M65)
Michael Russell (M50)
John Tilston (M40)

Neil Woodham

Adrian Beresford (M50)
Cain Bradley (M55)
Sam Harker (M45)
James Collis (M50)
Ken Phillips (M50)

Lee Brewer (M40)
Scott Shurmer (M45)
Haydn Whitmore (M60)
Andrew Plummer

Jim Faulkner (M50)

lan McCarthy (M60)
Thomas Leach (M50)
Chris Gosden (M50)
Peter Richardson (M65)
Steven Clark (M65)
Roderick Cookey-Bresi
Kevin Winch (M55)
Jamie Halliday (M40)
Kenneth Baksh (M60)

Ashford & District RRC
Dartford Road Runners
Ashford & District RRC
Istead & Ifield Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers

Blackheath and Bromley H AC

Greenwich Tritons
Bexley AC
Cambridge Harriers
Central Park Athletics

Blackheath and Bromley H AC

Medway and Maidstone AC
Beckenham Running Club
Ashford & District RRC

Blackheath and Bromley H AC

Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Dartford Harriers AC
Tonbridge AC

Invicta East Kent AC
Larkfield AC

Beckenham Running Club
Cambridge Harriers
Ashford & District RRC
Cambridge Harriers
Ashford & District RRC
Dartford Road Runners
Istead & Ifield Harriers
Cambridge Harriers
Ashford & District RRC
Tonbridge AC

Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Paddock Wood AC
Ashford & District RRC
Ashford & District RRC
Tonbridge AC

Paddock Wood AC
Cambridge Harriers
Medway Tri

South Kent Harriers
Between Clubs

Crystal Palace Triathlon
Harvel Hash House Harriers
Bexley AC

Cambridge Harriers
Harvel Hash House Harriers
Bexley AC

Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Canterbury Harriers
Cambridge Harriers
Bexley AC

Paddock Wood AC
Beckenham Running Club

43:47
43:52
44:08
44:12
44:17
44:18
44:34
44:40
44:44
44:44
44:49
44:54
44:55
45:04
45:08
45:12
45:13
45:19
45:31
45:34
45:42
45:47
45:50
45:53
45:57
46:17
46:37
46:42
47:02
47:11
47:43
47:59
48:03
48:18
48:23
48:26
49:30
50:07
50:31
50:36
50:54
50:58
51:30
52:03
52:05
52:09
53:04
53:23
53:39
53:48
53:57
54.07



154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164

1196
1129
1162
1565
1210
1427
1172
1156
1190
1567
1250

Stephen Lockwood (M55)
Gareth Robson (M55)
Glen Ridout (M60)

Joe Hicks (M65)

lan Dickson (M60)
Jonathan Rickards (M65)
Grahame Eke (M65)

Roy Knight (M65)

Simon Capey (M65)
Julian Mills (M55)

David Grunfeld (M70)

Greenwich Tritons
Crystal Palace Triathlon
Dartford Road Runners
Canterbury Harriers
Harvel Hash House Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Folkestone Running Club
Dartford Road Runners
Greenwich Tritons
Central Park Athletics
Maidstone Harriers

54:14
55:13
55:32
56:11
56:36
56:59
58:05
60:53
61:55
63:10
64:53



Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 09/02/2019
Vet Men 70 Current Lead Performance

Pos

© 00 NO O b WN -~

No
935
936
948
947
949
934
938
942
946
943
941
940
944

AthleteName
Richard Seabrook
Peter Hadley
Maurice Marchant
Richard Pitcairn-Knowles (M85)
Bryon Taylor (M75)
Michael Davies
David Tull (M75)
Vernon Thomas
Roy Kilbey

Barry Bell
Christopher Ball
Michael Cox
Trevor Edgley

Club
BEC
CAM
TON
SEV
TWH
A&D
CAM
GTRI
ORR
1&l
GTRI
CPA
1&l

Mt2 Mt3
2 2
3 3
9 6
11 9
12 10

1
5 4
7 5
10
4
6 7
8 8
1

=
=3

N B~ O © 000 WN

T Time
1:42:32
1:44:15
2:00:24
2:29:35
2:58:18
1:08:43
1:23:31
1:23:39
1:39:47
0:54:02
0:54:16
0:55:30
0:24:41



Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 09/02/2019
Senior Women Team Results

First 3 to Score Match
Club Finish Positions Points Points
1 Tonbridge AC 1,3,6 10 14
2  Blackheath and Bromley H AC 8,10,12 30 13
3  Cambridge Harriers 4,15,30 49 12
4  Medway and Maidstone AC 19,22,28 69 11
5 Ashford & District RRC 7,32,44 83 10
6 Tunbridge Wells Harriers 20,23,42 85 9
7  Beckenham Running Club 21,31,35 87 8
8 Swale Combined AC 29,37,41 107 7
9 Dartford Harriers AC 2,50,64 116 6
10 Dartford Road Runners 34,38,48 120 5
11 Central Park Athletics 18,49,55 122 4
12 Greenwich Tritons 47,57,65 169 3
13 Folkestone Running Club 46,72,81 199 2
14 Istead & Ifield Harriers 58,70,74 202 1
Senior Women
First 3 to Score Running Totals
Club Points
1 Tonbridge AC 57 (4) (61)
2  Cambridge Harriers 65 (4) (124)
3 Medway and Maidstone AC 52 (4) (330)
4 Tunbridge Wells Harriers 44 (4) (263)
5 Central Park Athletics 37 (4) (463)
6 Beckenham Running Club 35 (4) (522)
7  Ashford & District RRC 34 (4) (517)
8 Greenwich Tritons 34 (4) (535)
9 Folkestone Running Club 33 (4) (565)
10 Swale Combined AC 22 (4) (570)
11 Istead & Ifield Harriers 17 (4) (748)
12 Dartford Harriers AC 11 (4) (895)
13 Invicta East Kent AC 50 (3) (168)
14 Dartford Road Runners 31 (3) (323)
15 Bexley AC 29 (3) (403)
16 Ashford AC 25 (3) (445)
17 Sittingbourne Striders 15 (3) (552)
18 Paddock Wood AC 15 (3) (624)
19 South Kent Harriers 6 (3) (838)
20 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 30 (2) (58)



Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 09/02/2019
Senior Women Team Results

First 6 to Score Match
Club Finish Positions Points Points
1 Tonbridge AC 1,3,6,11,13,16 50 5
2  Cambridge Harriers 4,15,30,33,40,51 173 4
3  Tunbridge Wells Harriers 20,23,42,52,59,61 257 3
4  Ashford & District RRC 7,32,44,60,63,75 281 2
5  Central Park Athletics 18,49,55,79,88,94 383 1

Senior Women
First 6 to Score Running Totals

Club Points

1  Tonbridge AC 36 (4) (321)
2  Cambridge Harriers 32 (4) (604)
3 Tunbridge Wells Harriers 25 (4) (1112)
4  Ashford & District RRC 14 (4) (1526)
5 Medway and Maidstone AC 22 (3) (803)
6  Folkestone Running Club 14 (3) (1199)
7  Greenwich Tritons 10 (3) (1315)
8 Central Park Athletics 7 (3) (1341)
9 Beckenham Running Club 7 (2) (864)
10 Invicta East Kent AC 8 (1) (209)
11 Dartford Road Runners 7 (1) (300)
12 Bexley AC 4 (1) (376)
13 Paddock Wood AC 3 (1) (481)
14 Istead & Ifield Harriers 1 (1) (535)
15 Dartford Harriers AC 1 (1) (657)



Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 09/02/2019
Team Senior Men Results

First 4 to Score Match
Club Finish Positions Points Points
1 Tonbridge AC 1,3,7,11 22 14
2 Medway and Maidstone AC 2,9,20,26 57 13
3 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 10,14,23,28 75 12
4  Cambridge Harriers 4,6,58,69 137 11
5  Ashford & District RRC 18,40,49,62 169 10
6 Central Park Athletics 44,60,76,78 258 9
7  Tunbridge Wells Harriers 37,61,75,89 262 8
8 Bexley AC 22,55,93,109 279 7
9 Larkfield AC 34,59,79,121 293 6
10 Beckenham Running Club 36,92,114,122 364 5
11 Istead & Ifield Harriers 64,90,105,128 387 4
12 Crystal Palace Triathlon 54,80,142,155 431 3
13 Dartford Road Runners 48,103,127,156 434 2
14 Paddock Wood AC 63,133,137,152 485 1
Senior Men
First 4 to Score Running Totals
Club Points
1 Tonbridge AC 62 (4) (63)
2 Medway and Maidstone AC 72 (4) (223)
3 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 66 (4) (372)
4  Ashford & District RRC 54 (4) (869)
5 Bexley AC 50 (4) (987)
6 Cambridge Harriers 49 (4) (848)
7  Central Park Athletics 44 (4) (1083)
8 Tunbridge Wells Harriers 31 (4) (1173)
9 Dartford Road Runners 7 (4) (1534)
10 Paddock Wood AC 4 (4) (1719)
11 Larkfield AC 1 (4) (1509)
12 Beckenham Running Club 1 (4) (1608)
13 Dartford Harriers AC (3) (457)
14 South Kent Harriers 45 (3) (566)
15 Folkestone Running Club 34 (3) (885)
16 Invicta East Kent AC 9 (3) (1016)
17  Greenwich Tritons 2 (3) (1272)
18 Istead & Ifield Harriers 6 (3) (1508)
19 Harvel Hash House Harriers (3) (2182)
20 Orpington Road Runners 8 (2) (665)
21 Swale Combined AC (2) (1556)
22 Ashford AC 7 (1) (356)



Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 09/02/2019
Senior Men Team Results

First 12 to Score Match
Club Finish Positions Points Points
1  Tonbridge AC 1,3,7,11,13,15,16,17,19,21,24,25 172 5
2  Medway and Maidstone AC 2,9,20,26,27,29,35,38,43,45,47,53 374 4
3  Blackheath and Bromley H AC  10,14,23,28,39,41,46,74,77,107,112,116 687 3
4  Ashford & District RRC 18,40,49,62,65,68,70,88,98,102,104,115 879 2
5 Cambridge Harriers 4,6,58,69,95,99,110,123,125,129,138,145 1101 1
Senior Men
First 12 to Score (Duodec) Running Totals
Club Points
1  Tonbridge AC 26 (4) (724)
2  Medway and Maidstone AC 22 (4) (1338)
3  Ashford & District RRC 14 (4) (4453)
4  Cambridge Harriers 11 (4) (5235)
5  Tunbridge Wells Harriers 10 (3) (4034)
6 Blackheath and Bromley HAC 10 (2) (1489)
7 Bexley AC 4 (2) (3456)
8 Folkestone Running Club 2 (2) (3733)
9 Paddock Wood AC 4 (1) (1765)



Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 09/02/2019
Senior Women Current Lead Performance

Pos No AthleteName Club Mt1 Mt2 Mt3 Mt4 Total T Time
1 913 Sian Robertson TON 2 1 3 1 7(4) 1:18:04
2 901 Maria Heslop (W50) TON 1 2 2 3 8(4) 1:17:30
3 703 Victoria Croucher BEX 6 9 8 5 28(4) 1:22:19
4 877 Liz Weeks (W35) BetC 5 7 14 9 35(4) 1:22:38
5 670 Roseanna Temple (U20W) IEK 8 5 23 17 53(4) 1:24:32
6 856 Nicola Lilley (W35) MTRI 20 14 16 14 64(4) 1:25:17
7 684 Becky Macey (W35) A&D 23 23 15 7 68(4) 1:24:51
8 903 Sasha Houghton (W45) TON 22 17 20 11 70(4) 1:25:28
9 908 Tina Oldershaw (W50) TON 25 27 21 16 89(4) 1:27:01
10 848 Jenny Fowler (W40) M&M 36 32 37 22 127(4) 1:29:22
11 887 Josephine Nye SWA 34 34 35 29 132(4) 1:30:08
12 897 Nichola Evans (W35) TON 45 44 42 27 158(4) 1:30:55
13 731 Susan Dixon (W50) CAM 42 40 51 30 163(4) 1:31:52
14 911 Lucy Pitcairn-Knowles (W50) TON 50 37 41 36 164(4) 1:32:43
15 728 Christine Bond (W50) CAM 43 38 53 33 167(4) 1:32:31
16 727 Rose Baker (W50) CAM 48 49 57 40 194(4) 1:34:10
17 696 Kate Marchant (W50) BEC 59 63 66 31 219(4) 1:35:13
18 785 Caroline Curtis (W50) FOLK 56 56 69 46  227(4) 1:36:00
19 679 Christine Costiff (W55) A&D 68 64 71 32 235(4) 1:36:31
20 885 Olwen Cockell (W45) SWA 61 58 80 41 240(4) 1:36:58
21 1450 Michele Bradshaw (W60) TWH 70 75 72 42  259(4) 1:37:57
22 831 Jacqueline King (W45) 1&l 62 65 78 58  263(4) 1:38:31
23 729 Sally Carr (W45) CAM 67 72 75 51 265(4) 1:38:20
24 686 Gill O'Connor (W55) A&D 80 76 92 44  292(4) 1:39:47
25 790 Catherine O'Connor (W45) FOLK 79 70 90 81 320(4) 1:45:19
26 928 Stella Richardson (W60) TWH 88 85 93 69  335(4) 1:44:13
27 680 Claire Green (W35) A&D 90 90 106 63  349(4) 1:44:48
28 841 Tracey Dennis (W50) MAID 82 94 112 71 359(4) 1:46:17
29 691 Gail Arnott (W55) BEC 97 91 121 62 371(4) 1:45:27
30 793 Gail Turbutt (W45) FOLK 99 97 109 72 377(4) 1:47:21
31 834 Barbara Ockendon (W65) 1&l 92 104 120 74 390(4) 1:48:02
32 904 Sue James (W65) TON 101 105 118 76 400(4) 1:48:46
33 932 Carol Tsang (W40) TWH 94 96 144 73 407(4) 1:49:59
34 753 Kirsten Mcteer (W40) CPA 117 122 135 79  453(4) 1:56:04
35 864 Julie Harker (W45) PADD 116 119 138 80  453(4) 1:56:52
36 867 Diana Tilston (W40) PADD 126 133 154 92  505(4) 2:10:28
37 767 Janice Munday (W45) DART 129 138 158 91 516(4) 2:15:47
38 674 Nicki Buckman (W40) ASH 128 139 159 93  519(4) 2:17:32
39 730 Holly Dixon CAM 8 11 4 23(3) 1:00:52
40 659 Millie Smith (U20W) B&B 10 12 8 30(3) 1:03:11
41 933 Harriet Woolley TWH 9 10 19 38(3) 1:00:21
42 896 Claire Day (W35) TON 19 17 6 42(3) 1:03:47
43 817 Hannah Bradley IEK 12 11 25 48(3) 1:06:50
44 853 Jemma Whyman M&M 15 18 25 58(3) 1:01:20
45 677 Briony Walsh ASH 28 15 18 61(3) 1:01:38
46 894 Annabel Carter TON 35 16 13 64(3) 1:08:06
47 752 Anoushka Johnson (W40) CPA 18 22 24 64(3) 1:01:27
48 788 Nikki Goodwin (W35) FOLK 21 25 22 68(3) 1:01:51
49 845 Kerrie Clarke (W40) M&M 31 29 19 79(3) 1:08:37



50 1448 Pru Clements (W45) TWH 27 30 23 80(3) 1:06:50

51 802 Melissa Jones GTRI 29 26 34 89(3) 1:03:12
52 923 Jillian Holford (W45) TWH 32 50 20 102(3) 1:07:42
53 697 Aurelia Osborne (W40) BEC 39 48 21 108(3) 1:06:59
54 823 Gabija Rasiukeviciute IEK 33 31 45 109(3) 1:04:08
55 852 Antel Muller M&M 41 43 28 112(3) 1:09:00
56 898 Rachel Fagg (W45) TON 40 33 40 113(3) 1:04:50
57 997 Fay Storie (W35) BEC 46 46 35 127(3) 1:08:59
58 781 Sally Kyle (W40) DRR 51 61 34 146(3) 1:09:56
59 854 Claire Wilkins (W35) M&M 64 52 39 155(3) 1:14:52
60 863 Mandy Barker (W45) PADD 49 60 52 161(3) 1:07:21
61 851 Taryne McPherson (W40) M&M 52 53 58 163(3) 1:07:34
62 758 Renee-Marie Young (W45) CPA 60 68 49 177(3) 1:16:04
63 905 Susan Jeddo (W45) TON 65 59 64 188(3) 1:08:48
64 806 Lesley McCarthy (W45) GTRI 73 77 47 197(3) 1:14:48
65 884 Lisa Berkman (W45) SWA 72 74 54 200(3) 1:15:07
66 875 Jennifer Simpson SITT 58 74 68 200(3) 1:09:45
67 846 Mo Fazakerley (W55) M&M 78 91 56  225(3) 1:14:44
68 849 Bernadette Harrop (W45) M&M 78 67 86 231(3) 1:11:29
69 796 Kirsty Wilson FOLK 74 71 88 233(3) 1:11:30
70 893 Clare Brown (W50) TON 76 80 84 240(3) 1:12:06
71 755 Lindsey Sanders (W35) CPA 86 102 55  243(3) 1:15:57
72 763 Jessica Dando DART 84 98 64 246(3) 1:16:48
73 879 Kirsty Hogben SKH 84 87 100 271(3) 1:14:37
74 826 Sally Dawodu-Talabi (W55) 1&l 87 116 70  273(3) 1:21:12
75 751 Tessa Hales (W35) CPA 85 92 110 287(3) 1:15:28
76 685 Sandi Mortimer (W50) A&D 106 123 60  289(3) 1:19:14
77 647 Gabriella Stannard (U20W) ASH 83 100 108 291(3) 1:16:04
78 827 Helen Fooks (W45) 1&l 117 130 78  325(3) 1:24:23
79 907 Lorraine Nikhwai (W35) TON 96 107 124 327(3) 1:17:46
80 741 Joanne Murphy (W55) CAM 95 110 132 337(3) 1:19:17
81 882 Helen Proud (W50) SKH 100 114 128 342(3) 1:20:02
82 694 Emma Coakley BEC 109 108 125 342(3) 1:19:28
83 681 Lucy Johnstone (W40) A&D 123 139 82  344(3) 1:31:09
84 707 Geraldine Legon (W60) BEX 127 135 90  352(3) 1:42:12
85 786 Tina Eke (W55) FOLK 122 148 86  356(3) 1:34:13
86 888 Katie Scoones SWA 134 143 84  361(3) 1:31:24
87 737 Maria Macdonald (W65) CAM 111 118 136 365(3) 1:23:03
88 733 Angela Ford (W50) CAM 112 120 133 365(3) 1:22:43
89 810 Sarah Stoneham (W45) GTRI 113 115 137 365(3) 1:23:22
90 808 Catherine Pinchen (W50) GTRI 124 157 85  366(3) 1:35:51
91 814 Sarah Leach (W50) HHHH 114 121 140 375(3) 1:24:03
92 754 Janet Pyne (W70) CPA 140 160 94  394(3) 1:51:20
93 787 Julie Gibbs (W55) FOLK 120 130 156 406(3) 1:29:41
94 771 Cas Wright DART 3 2 5(2) 0:42:17
95 734 Caroline Ford CAM 4 5 9(2) 0:37:55
96 865 Becky Morrish PADD 3 7 10(2) 0:36:50
97 738 Lucy Marlow CAM 6 9 15(2) 0:37:45
98 675 Gemma Carter Collins (W35) ASH 16 12 28(2) 0:42:04
99 660 Lara Atkinson (U20W) CAM 17 13 30(2) 0:39:59
100 736 Louise Knight (W45) CAM 13 19 32(2) 0:42:07
101 715 Jenny Butler (W45) B&B 26 10 36(2) 0:43:17



102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153

756
870
776
1536
757
797
700
835
925
716
912
1489
692
799
822
784
890
702
915
886
828
687
671
693
669
1486
690
883
747
773
770
906
798
924
917
775
683
759
815
891
761
874
899
804
920
838
791
774
855
739
860
764

Emma Sharp (W35)
Hannah Roberts (W35)
Sarah Cronin

Amelia Ritchie
Rebecca Watson

Amy Byrne

Alice Burnhope
Katherine Vick

Kate Naylor (W40)
Lorna Clowes

Elise Rendall (W40)
Hayley Larkin

Melanie Burdett (W40)
Emma Dodds

Amy Old

Charlotte Wood

Wendy Walach (W35)
Laura Crane

Nicola Summerfield
Natalie Long

Sally George (W35)
Elodie Paviot

Abianne Coates (U20W)
Katie Calascione (W45)
Hannah Capey (U20W)
Rachael Stewart (W40)
Rhian Shrimplin

Marie Watson (W50)
Megan Williams

Emma Brown (W40)
Stephanie Wood (W50)
Grazia Manzotti (W45)
Edwina Cheng (W45)
Sonja King (W35)
Clare Andrew (W45)
Alexandra Cooper (W45)
Jaclyn Kay (W35)
Lizzy Brama (W35)
Emily Plummer

Deniz Bowart (W40)
Claire Capon

Emily Middleton

Diana Goldsmith (W35)
Julie Lockwood (W50)
Ruth Gray (W35)
Janice Moorekite (W60)
Jennifer Quinn (W35)
Lisa Campbell (W45)
Jill Young (W45)
Donna Martin

Katie Page

Stephanie Rose Dann

CPA
PWR
DRR
CAM
CPA
GTRI
BEX
1&l
TWH
B&B
TON
TWH
BEC
GTRI
IEK
DRR
SWA
BEX
TON
SWA
1&l
A&D
TON
BEC
GTRI
M&M
A&D
SKH
CAM
DRR
DART
TON
GTRI
TWH
TWH
DRR
A&D
CPTRI
HHHH
TON
DART
SITT
TON
GTRI
TWH
LARK
FOLK
DRR
M&M
CAM
ORR
DART

14

30
37

46

54

66
53

75

55
57

91

105
104

98
93
106

108
103

107
110
125
119

20
21

28

35
42

36
45
43

54
66
47
55
69
57

61

77

81

89
98

103
99
126
132
112

128

27
28
29
38
36

32
31
39
33
59
47

55
44
63

65
60
54
67

73
70
79
81
62
94
99

101
89

111
107

103
105
113

115

122
151
127
131

142

15
18

24

38
37

43

53
57

48
50
66
65

61

67
75

89
87

83

109(2)
112(2)
115(2)
123(2)
124(2)
128(2)
130(2)
131(2)
134(2)
138(2)
139(2)
142(2)
149(2)
157(2)
166(2)
170(2)
172(2)
174(2)
180(2)
193(2)
201(2)
203(2)
206(2)
209(2)
214(2)
215(2)
219(2)
220(2)
225(2)
234(2)
234(2)
241(2)
253(2)
261(2)

0:40:52
0:39:58
0:40:02
0:44:23
0:44:28
0:43:35
0:42:06
0:42:41
0:41:27
0:41:46
0:45:34
0:41:51
0:46:05
0:42:36
0:44:15
0:47:47
0:52:04
0:47:03
0:50:45
0:43:07
0:43:30
0:44:03
0:43:53
0:53:34
0:49:53
0:44:21
0:46:11
0:46:29
0:44:45
0:50:09
0:50:37
0:56:33
0:52:17
0:46:36
0:52:15
0:52:40
0:59:02
0:53:07
0:48:55
0:50:38
0:50:28
0:54:38
0:49:34
1:06:10
1:06:03
0:55:38
0:51:43
1:01:35
0:52:35
0:54:18
1:02:32
0:57:12



154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205

807
866
682
900
779
818
772
916
653
657
722
839
654
1511
672
861
1559
746
668
819
919
743
1556
914
801
778
843
881
1560
744
1561
783
820
748
824
704
1516
711
833
859
910
662
705
676
1535
762
688
695
862
1451
1557
709

Jane Newman (W45)
Jane Pilbeam (W45)
Lisa Jones (W35)
Edina Hellyer (W50)
Rebecca Finch

Lilly Coward

Hazel Behagg (W40)
Alice Wood

Jessica Keene (U20W)
lyata Santos (U20W)
Carole Penlington (W40)
Sarah Shepheard

Amy Leach (U20W)
Emma Creasey

Polly Pitcairn-Knowles (U20W)

Ashley Pearson (W40)
Ellen Pitcairn-Knowles
Katie Sanders (W35)
Emily Chambers (U20W)
Rhian Dawes

Cathy Gill

Hayley Newman

Emma McCabe (W35)
Antonia Skerritt (W35)
Sophie Johnson

Marnie Ellison (W45)
Georgina Offer

Natalie Karimi (W40)
Suzanna Kinsella (W45)
Cara Oliver (W45)
Amanda Smith (W45)
Emma Toms

Rebecca Jackson
Heather Ingram

Victoria Talbot Rosner (W55)
Jodie Harvey (W35)
Kate Cole (W40)

Harley Wooler

Janet Murray (W40)
Tanya Lorenzotti

Tracy Paddington (W45)
Jade Fitt (U20W)

Beata Kubala-Todd (W40)
Rebecca Dyer (W35)

Jill Crofton-Martin (W40)
Jane Crawley (W40)

Gill Pragnell (W50)
Helen Griffin (W35)
Claire Tinker (W50)
Rose Sawyer (W45)

Ann Komzolik (W55)
Vanessa Robinson (W35)

GTRI
PADD
A&D
TON
DRR
IEK
DRR
TON
B&B
B&B
B&B
LARK
B&B
FOLK
TON
ORR
TON
CAM
FOLK
IEK
TWH
CAM
CANT
TON
GTRI
DRR
MAID
SKH
TWH
CAM
TWH
DRR
IEK
CANT
IEK
BEX
PADD
BEX
1&l
ORR
TON
CAM
BEX
ASH
ASH
DART
A&D
BEC
ORR
TWH
CPA
BEX

121

11

24

38

39

44

47

51

63

69

71

77

81

86

89

125
127
123

129

13
24

30

41

48

50

62

73

79

82

83

88

145
146
152
155
150

10

49

56

76

82

83

85

87

12

26

45

52

59

68

77

88

270(2)
273(2)
275(2)
276(2)
279(2)
1(1)
4(1)
4(1)
6(1)

0:55:25
0:55:48
0:56:01
0:59:28
0:57:05
0:16:42
0:17:23
0:19:36
0:17:37
0:21:05
0:18:05
0:21:30
0:24:21
0:20:26
0:20:51
0:22:17
0:25:07
0:21:23
0:23:13
0:23:18
0:22:03
0:23:37
0:27:23
0:23:58
0:22:19
0:20:12
0:22:32
0:24:09
0:27:54
0:20:30
0:28:34
0:23:11
0:24:55
0:29:39
0:25:16
0:25:24
0:23:52
0:21:40
0:25:52
0:31:33
0:24:07
0:26:20
0:21:56
0:24:35
0:21:59
0:24:37
0:22:02
0:26:53
0:22:04
0:25:11
0:36:33
0:27:02
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216
217
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222
223
224
225
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227
228
229
230
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232
233
234
235
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869
1519
803
735
663
765
1515
794
782
768
892
889
777
732
1520
872
809
927
1487
1538
1537
868
742
878
836
837
795
1485
830
922
689

Joanne McRae (W40)
Polly Haywood (W40)
Ann Lanham (W35)
Marian Hine (W50)
Molly Hawkins (U20W)
Elizabeth Ives (W50)
Fiona Buckingham (W50)
Catriona Watts (W50)
Marian Povey (W60)
Helen Nyberg-Mitroi (W40)
Krista Bradford (W50)
Sarah Strachan (W35)
Megan Davis

Susan Edwards (W60)
Louise Hazelton (W45)
Alison Davey (W35)
Lauren Porter (W45)
Brenda Purse (W45)
Keeley Hoad (W40)
Anne Dellow (W60)
Katy Munt (W40)
Natasha Wild (W40)
Frances Nestor (W50)
Sheila Eade (W45)
Claire Ward (W50)
Tania Yates (W55)
Margaret Whitham (W60)
Gillian Manning (W55)
Angela Hames (W35)
Rosie Harris (W40)
Sue Reader (W40)

PWR
TWH
GTRI
CAM
CAM
DART
PADD
FOLK
DRR
DART
TON
SWA
DRR
CAM
TWH
SITT
GTRI
TWH
PADD
DRR
CPA
PADD
CAM
SKH
1&l
1&l
FOLK
DART
1&l
TWH
A&D

102

115

118

93

95

101
102

109
111
113

116

124

131

136
137

141
142

95

96
97

104

114

117

119

126
129

134

141

147
149
153
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101(1)
102(1)
102(1)
104(1)
109(1)
111(1)
113(1)
114(1)
115(1)
116(1)
117(1)
118(1)
119(1)
124(1)
126(1)
129(1)
131(1)
134(1)
136(1)
137(1)
141(1)
141(1)
142(1)
147(1)
149(1)
153(1)

0:25:26
0:22:30
0:25:44
0:22:34
0:22:38
0:26:13
0:26:18
0:27:46
0:23:01
0:26:43
0:27:09
0:27:17
0:23:31
0:30:10
0:27:39
0:23:38
0:30:48
0:23:44
0:28:45
0:24:06
0:24:49
0:30:10
0:25:02
0:31:10
0:31:39
0:26:04
0:35:57
0:41:01
0:26:46
0:27:04
0:27:35



Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 09/02/2019

Senior Men Current Lead Performance

Pos AthNo AthleteName

1

© 00 NO O WDN

1357
1266
590
1256
644
1049
1355
1257
1276
1018
623
1045
1375
1373
1413
1041
1143
1270
1279
965
1186
1112
962
978
1396
1116
1277
1392
1114
1258
1248
1221
1449
969
1330
975
1268
1269
1084
1160
970
1260
1199
1076
1223
981
1003
964
1318

Jamie Bryant

Tewelde Menges
Marshall Smith (U20M)
Tom Collins

Daniel Schofield (U20M)
Alex Gibbins (M40)
Daniel Bradley

Jack Crossley

Mark Wilkins

Joseph O'Hara

Marley Godden (U20M)
Gareth Evans (M40)
Daniel Madams (M45)
Jack Keywood

Andrew Howey (M55)
Thomas Desborough
Janusz Latala

Barry Royden (M50)
Neill Wright (M40)
Trevor Kay

Nicholas Steele

Dylan Beaver (M45)
Daniel Green (M50)
Jonathan Wells (M40)
Joseph Watts

Rocco Paone

Gareth Williams (M50)
Adam Styles (M45)
Anthony Durey (M55)
Adam Featherstone (M45)
Steve Throssell (M45)
Gavin Whitlock (M45)
Matthew Clements (M45)
Scott Lynch (M50)
Gareth Lewis (M50)
Paul Ridley

Alun Rodgers (M50)
Sean Rodwell

David Kitcher (M60)
Tony Piper (M50)
Adrian Moody (M55)
Robert Fursey (M55)
Simon Neville (M55)
Clem Dixon (M55)
Andrew Archer (M45)
Michael Beecher (M60)
Mark Collier (M45)

Carl Ireland (M55)
John Tilston (M40)

Club
TON
M&M
ASH
M&M
TON
B&B
TON
M&M
M&M
BEX
M&M
B&B
TON
TON
TWH
B&B
DART
M&M
M&M
A&D
FOLK
CPA
A&D
A&D
TON
CPA
M&M
TON
CPA
M&M
LARK
IEK
TWH
A&D
SITT
A&D
M&M
M&M
CAM
DRR
A&D
M&M
GTRI
CAM
1&I
BEC
BEX
A&D
PADD

Mt 1
4
11
9
10
13
18
16
23
28
30
44
35
29
46
50
62
57
43
45
53
73
75
68
77
64
74
79
100
63
85
123
88
105
96
101
106
148
113
103
120
138
134
132
121
158
151
152
197
165

Mt2 Mt3 Mt4

5
9
12
11
19
20
18
26
24
29
27
50
52
32
48
46
37
58
79
53
59
73
71
70
83
75
88
80
77
91
87
93
115
117
114
139
131
141
144
138
166
152
151
164
159
165
175
181
192

2

3

8
12
13
15
17
24
20
36
18
32
39
42
38
29
44
46
49
55
54
56
65
52
72
66
73
53
68
80
57
82
87
112
100
107
103
108
125
121
124
130
140
146
139
144
154
147
165

3
2
5
9
16
14
17
20
27
22
43
23
30
31
37
41
51
57
35
62
42
44
49
65
56
60
47
82
111
67
59
66
61
70
85
98
73
97
95
103
88
113
108
125
105
122
109
126
133

99(4)
117(4)
132(4)
140(4)
150(4)
151(4)
173(4)
178(4)
189(4)
204(4)
208(4)
223(4)
228(4)
248(4)
253(4)
264(4)
275(4)
275(4)
287(4)
315(4)
319(4)
323(4)
326(4)
329(4)
368(4)
395(4)
400(4)
450(4)
455(4)
459(4)
467(4)
482(4)
516(4)
529(4)
531(4)
556(4)
561(4)
582(4)
590(4)
651(4)
655(4)

T Time
2:15:11
2:17:27
2:19:10
2:20:27
2:22:44
2:23:24
2:23:17
2:27:00
2:27:47
2:29:31
2:30:41
2:31:38
2:32:40
2:33:10
2:34:44
2:35:02
2:36:48
2:37:31
2:37:16
2:39:06
2:38:49
2:40:02
2:41:03
2:42:03
2:42:25
2:42:24
2:42:38
2:45:41
2:46:03
2:45:50
2:46:13
2:46:17
2:48:36
2:50:41
2:50:36
2:53:53
2:54:37
2:54:16
2:54:48
2:56:07
2:57:56
2:59:43
3:00:05
3:02:02
3:02:17
3:04:07
3:04:23
3:12:11
3:11:24



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

1311
1334
1154
1216
1354
1429
1212
1129
1011
1211
1023
1426
1210
1172
1156
1250
1362
1376
1085
1377
1137
1393
1343
1273
1372
1265
1134
1142
1272
1044
1066
974
1345
1242
1218
1240
967
1365
1063
1386
972
1296
1177
1374
1111
1098
1170
1349
1353
1441
1147
1188

Sam Harker (M45)

Lee Brewer (M40)

Gary Hadfield (M50)
Michael Gallyer-Barnett (M50)
Cain Bradley (M55)
Michael Russell (M50)
Andrew Plummer
Gareth Robson (M55)
Chris Gosden (M50)
Thomas Leach (M50)
Kevin Winch (M55)
Peter Richardson (M65)
lan Dickson (M60)
Grahame Eke (M65)
Roy Knight (M65)

David Grunfeld (M70)
Benedict Cole

Sean Molloy

Dean Lacy

Benjamin Murphy

Alex Cameron

James Taylor

Richard Newsome (M40)
Noel Sutton (M45)

Luke Hooper

Lee McMeekin (M45)
Chris Biddle

Jon Kennedy

Daniel St Martin

Luca Ercolani (M45)
Jonathan Vintner

Jon Pearce

Sam Rigby (M40)

Noel Lyons (M50)
Adam McKenna

Lee Cooper

Tomasz Latala

Thomas Cox

Paul Sharpe

Adam Roeder

Andrew Noble (M50)
Gavin Kitchingham (M50)
Thomas Leaver
Stephen Keywood (M55)
Andrew Baranowski (M40)
Christian Poulton (M50)
Tristan Bruce (M45)
Andrew Scoones

Tobin Bird (M50)

Tobyn Young (M40)
Stuart Waterman (M40)
Dominic Woolford

PADD
SKH
DRR
IEK
TON
TWH
HHHH
CPTRI
BEX
HHHH
BEX
TWH
HHHH
FOLK
DRR
MAID
TON
TON
CAM
TON
DART
TON
SKH
M&M
TON
M&M
DART
DART
M&M
B&B
B&B
A&D
SKH
LARK
IEK
LARK
A&D
TON
B&B
TON
A&D
ORR
FOLK
TON
CPA
CAM
FOLK
SWA
TON
TWH
DART
FOLK

174
109
176
179
173
188
185
199
207
201
204
203
210
214
218
217

12

22
20
25
42
40
38
52

49
39
48
78
87
61

67
94
84
66
86

91

93
153
115
112

98
156

196
235
210
207
208
216
214
228
231
233
239
236
242
248
253
252

15
17
21
23
38

40
42
35
49
47
13
45
67
57
72
65
74
98
86

97
102
107

125
109

111
118
108

158
188
160
176
178
170
182
191
195
202
197
208
205
213
211
215

14

19
16
37

28
34
40
41
70

33
45

58
90

85
83
75
61
76
88
81
95
102
109

96
64

137
140
127
120
136
132
143
155
147
146
151
148
158
160
161
164

15
12

25
26

38
39
46
40

33
34

21
74
52
68

72
76
58

50
83
89

665(4)
672(4)
673(4)
682(4)
695(4)
706(4)
724(4)
773(4)
780(4)
782(4)
791(4)
795(4)
815(4)
835(4)
843(4)
848(4)

5@)

(

79@)
104(3)
106(3)
108(3)
121(3)
127(3)
127(3)
129(3)
134(3)
139(3)
150(3)
183(3)
186(3)
193(3)
209(3)
227(3)
231(3)
235(3)
238(3)
249(3)
255(3)
255(3)
264(3)
297(3)
305(3)
307(3)
312(3)
312(3)
328(3)

3:12:44
3:20:30
3:12:17
3:13:15
3:15:50
3:17:40
3:21:50
3:34:56
3:35:42
3:35:38
3:39:32
3:39:58
3:45:52
3:58:42
4:10:33
4:18:33
1:39:33
1:42:38
1:43:14
1:45:33
1:45:37
1:47:37
1:48:59
1:51:03
1:54:44
1:53:46
1:54:01
1:55:14
1:55:03
1:55:07
1:54:25
1:56:15
1:55:52
1:57:17
1:59:28
2:00:02
2:00:17
1:59:07
2:03:08
2:05:14
2:05:30
2:03:18
2:03:54
2:04:09
2:07:05
2:04:23
2:07:05
2:10:31
2:10:21
2:08:37
2:08:01
2:10:05



102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153

971

1493
982

1303
1405
1278
994

1397
1287
1412
1344
955

1308
954

1036
1435
1005
1089
1071
1073
1507
988

963

1215
1119
1230
1379
1285
1348
1432
1189
1006
980

1253
1100
1190
1205
1394
1423
1010
953

1220
1368
1031
1226
1384
1275
1339
1381
1025
1259
645

Paul Moses (M55)
Chris Reid (SM)

Ben Calascione (M45)
Jason Witcombe (M40)
Adam Dennis

Darren Wright (M40)
Ed Osborne (M40)
Andrew Wood (M55)
Vincent Seymour (M45)
Simon Howden (M45)
Raymond Pearce (M55)
Richard Baker (M45)
Michael Gibbs

Mark Attenborough (M50)
Richard Byford
Matthew Trainer (M40)
Daniel Dean

Graham Maynard (M55)
Alan Black (M65)
Jeremy Carnell (M60)
Terry Everest (SM)
Richard Harper (M55)
Mark Harrison

Nick Chappell (M50)
Mark Smith

Darren Harger (M45)
Alan Newman (M65)
Ken Phillips (M50)
Daniel Martin

Mark Taylor (M65)
Christopher Woolgar (M60)
Jim Faulkner (M50)
Kenneth Baksh (M60)
Scott Shurmer (M45)
Joseph Simmons
Simon Capey (M65)
Paul Treadwell (M45)
Richard Tosh (M40)
Nick Pierce (M60)
Kemal Gediz (M55)
Gordon Steadwood (M50)
Abel Tsegay

Michael Ellis

Ross Braden

Ed Bovingdon

Julian Rendall (M40)
Ben Tyler

Jack Goss

Harry Paton

Thomas Wright
Christopher Fullerton
James Stoney (U20M)

A&D
CPA
BEC
ORR
TWH
M&M
BEC
TON
MTRI
TWH
SKH
A&D
PADD
A&D
B&B
TWH
BEX
CAM
CAM
CAM
TWH
BEC
A&D
IEK
CPA
&l
TON
MTRI
SWA
TWH
FOLK
BEX
BEC
BetC
CAM
GTRI
GTRI
TON
TWH
BEX
ASH
IEK
TON
B&B
1&I
TON
M&M
SKH
TON
BEX
M&M
TON

104

110
129
127
159
114
119
125
130
200
128
144
143
163
139
137

170
150
157
171
178
183
166
181
160
164

196

184
211
198
194
193
206
216

15

24
21

127
140

121
128
126
133
132
136
134

156
143
173

162
150
202
161
191
187
203
201
170
171
190
199
209
180
197
206
218

232
215

213
220
229
240
246

22
16

36
31

99
120
115
92
110

126
131
135
134
104

122

148
128
143
137
166
157
155

145
141
142

159
172
174
193
206
189
169
214
180
194
190
199
210

10

22
11
21
30

78
114

86

101
124

102
116

99
123
110
117

92
115

131
139

144
153
141

162

10

11

24

330(3)
338(3)
339(3)
342(3)
365(3)
371(3)
373(3)
382(3)
396(3)
398(3)
405(3)
408(3)
409(3)
418(3)
427(3)
429(3)
430(3)
438(3)
450(3)
458(3)
459(3)
465(3)
466(3)
472(3)
483(3)
510(3)
513(3)
514(3)
520(3)
529(3)
544(3)
555(3)
555(3)
562(3)
568(3)
587(3)
591(3)
608(3)
612(3)
645(3)
672(3)

2:09:05
2:09:06
2:13:09
2:10:04
2:11:42
2:13:16
2:11:36
2:12:13
2:13:19
2:13:28
2:22:00
2:15:53
2:14:24
2:15:50
2:20:11
2:15:42
2:16:11
2:16:01
2:18:29
2:18:26
2:18:20
2:20:01
2:20:10
2:19:12
2:20:26
2:22:44
2:25:34
2:27:33
2:23:42
2:24:16
2:25:52
2:34:16
2:43:32
2:35:20
2:28:53
3:03:02
2:33:20
2:38:03
2:37:33
2:46:35
2:59:23
1:07:12
1:08:16
1:08:11
1:10:12
:11:38
:11:14
:12:14
:14:00
:12:30
:13:06
:14:41
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154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205

1165
624
1118
1263
1131
1163
1179
950
622
985
1500
626
1267
1371
627
1167
1207
1361
1202
1387
1297
1262
1237
1209
1281
1105
1336
1078
1081
1284
1000
1389
1378
1012
1004
1123
1271
1492
1245
1051
1553
1229
1401
1014
1508
1358
992
1222
1314
976
1438
956

Jay Smith

Simon Habtom (U20M)
Craig Sharp (M40)
Michael Major

Joshua Walker
George Seymour

lan McGilloway (M40)
Nick Collins (M40)

DRR
M&M
CPA
M&M
CPTRI
DRR
FOLK
ASH

Jacques Cunningham-Marsh (U2C M&M

Simon Culver

Harry Collins (SM)
Charles George (U20M)
Chris Rampling
Simon Fraser (M40)
Harry Young (U20M)
Andrew Walpole
James Wallace (M45)
Mark Coates

Dmitrij Savickij

Toby Ryan

Graeme Lugar

Justin Lane (M40)
Daniel Walsh

Martin Beardmore (M40)
Tristan Hodges (M40)
David Worden

Dan Carter

Dom Fiore (M45)
Tarbo Fukazawa
Nigel Lynch (M40)
Will Withecombe
Jordan Saul

Richard Newbold (M50)
Jamie Higgins (M45)
Paul Collier (M50)
Michael Dowds
Andrejs Safars
Steven Hough (M45)
Andy Smith (M45)
Graham Hollingdale

Mark Pitcairn-Knowles (M50)

Derek George (M45)
Richard Carter

Martin Jenner
Alexander Holmes (M40)
Alan Buckle (M55)
Joseph Newcombe
Robert Whittaker (M55)
David Sampson (M55)
Julius Samson (M45)
Simon Whitaker (M50)
Robert Barton

BEC
M&M
PADD
M&M
TON
PADD
DRR
GTRI
TON
GTRI
TON
ORR
M&M
1&l
HHHH
MPX
CAM
SKH
CAM
CAM
MTRI
BEC
TON
TON
BEX
BEX
CPTRI
M&M
B&B
LARK
B&B
TON
1&l
TWH
BEX
TWH
TON
BEC
IEK
PADD
A&D
TWH
A&D

31
27
36
34
32

41

37
33
47
51
69
58
60
55

76

56
65
89

80
82

71
83
72

81

108
102
99
92
117
118

28
25

30
33
41
43
39
56

61
54

64

62
60
66
76
69

68
78
92
85

82
95
96
89
104

101
112

99

119

130
124
116
129
135
147

123

26

31

35

27
50

59

51
60
79
78

69

63
84
74

71

97

111
93
114
117
91
119
86

123

36
29

63
48

53
64

69

80

77
79

81
90

93

94

120(2)
120(2)
121(2)
127(2)
129(2)
132(2)
142(2)
144(2)
147(2)
148(2)
150(2)
152(2)
153(2)
154(2)
164(2)
166(2)
167(2)
172(2)
176(2)
177(2)
182(2)
189(2)
190(2)
192(2)
195(2)
207(2)
210(2)
212(2)
216(2)
218(2)
224(2)
231(2)
234(2)
239(2)
240(2)
241(2)

:13:23
:14:40
:15:54
:15:14
:15:34
:16:06
:15:38
:16:41
:15:33
:18:12
:16:14
A7:11
:18:50
:18:36
:20:55
:21:13
:19:14
:19:18
:19:14
:19:22
:19:23
1:21:38
1:22:23
1:20:52
1:20:16
1:20:54
1:21:12
1:23:41
1:23:00
1:23:19
1:22:18
1:21:18
1:22:01
1:22:46
1:22:29
1:24:20
1:23:04
1:23:28
1:25:31
1:22:45
1:26:02
1:26:43
1:24:01
1:26:56
1:24:23
1:25:07
1:26:15
1:26:22
1:26:37
1:27:01
1:29:05
1:27:13
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206
207
208
209
210
21
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257

1400
1093
1193
1439
1115
1321
1241
1249
1144
1434
1322
1155
1254
1300
1068
1015
957

1398
1320
960

1546
1169
1054
1087
1107
1166
1090
1074
1196
1191
1390
1409
1075
1312
1164
1140
1244
1079
11562
1214
1094
1347
1069
1080
1181
977

1247
1095
1183
1504
1174
1338

Alex Blackall

Warren Mills (M40)
Isaac Griffiths

Robert Winter (M40)
Antony Hylton (M40)
Steve Wright (M45)
Lee Jones (M40)

Keith Dean (M50)
Cullen O'Donnell (M50)
Colin Timmins (M50)

Christopher Desmond (M55)

Steve Jarvis (M45)
David Thornby (M65)
Paul O'Grady (M45)
Mark Ashby (M55)
Tony Johnson (M45)
Adrian Beresford (M50)
Stephen Austin (M60)
Mark Wild (M45)
Anthony Brown
James Collis (M50)
Paul Bartlett (M45)
Daniel Marks (M40)
Peter Lukacs (M50)
Steven Clark (M65)
James Storey

lan McCarthy (M60)
Roderick Cookey-Bresi
Stephen Lockwood (M55)
Daniel Danko (M40)
Mark Schofield (M50)
George Harris (M45)
Michael Daly (M40)
Paul Mace (M45)
Adam Shonk
Jonathan Ives (M50)
James Moss (M50)
Luke Ford

Sam Fullilove
Richard Woodhams (M50)
John Murphy (M60)
Scott Gillespie (M45)
Patrick Austin (M50)
Paul Ford (M50)
Anthony Scott (M45)
Trevor Sparkes (M50)
Fred Streatfield (M65)
Mark Newell (M60)
Andrew Smith (M45)
Kevin Strachan (M45)
Malcolm Gibbs (M65)
Andrew Fogg (M55)

TWH
CAM
GTRI
TWH
CPA
PADD
LARK
MAID
DART
TWH
SEV
DRR
MAID
ORR
CAM
BEX
A&D
TWH
PADD
A&D
CAM
FOLK
B&B
CAM
CANT
DRR
CAM
CAM
GTRI
GTRI
TON
TWH
CAM
PADD
DRR
DART
LARK
CAM
DRR
HHHH
CAM
SWA
CAM
CAM
FOLK
A&D
LARK
CAM
FOLK
SWA
FOLK
SKH

131

124

149
141

146
142

133

169

167
111

190
172

205

182

168
191

175
192
187

195
202
220
208

213

215
221

113
137
146
153
142

145
160

168
189
185

178
174

169
226
184

198
188
194
195

211
212
200
217
219
223
227
234
225
222

238
244
243
250
247
254

133
113
105

116
129
149
151
162
136

138
152

184
150
156
164
198

153

171
200

201
175
163
173
168

181
167

187

185

186

183

216

207

212

100

121

118

129

135

138

149

145
150
154

246(2)
250(2)
251(2)
253(2)
258(2)
260(2)
270(2)
275(2)
280(2)
285(2)
286(2)
298(2)
298(2)
310(2)
318(2)
318(2)
319(2)
328(2)
330(2)
333(2)
336(2)
336(2)
337(2)
337(2)
339(2)
343(2)
345(2)
355(2)
355(2)
357(2)
361(2)
361(2)
362(2)
363(2)
372(2)
378(2)
387(2)
392(2)
404(2)
406(2)
408(2)
413(2)
417(2)
420(2)
424(2)
436(2)
446(2)
451(2)
456(2)
462(2)
462(2)
475(2)

1:26:29
1:26:39
1:26:36
1:27:45
1:27:10
1:30:28
1:31:52
1:32:10
1:32:44
1:32:22
1:30:13
1:29:44
1:33:37
1:31:45
1:32:54
1:32:08
1:39:24
1:31:51
1:32:20
1:37:18
1:43:26
1:34:13
1:36:00
1:32:30
1:46:30
1:38:27
1:46:12
1:50:37
1:48:30
1:39:57
1:34:51
1:34:52
1:35:05
1:36:17
1:43:27
1:36:38
1:38:49
1:40:43
1:41:30
1:41:46
1:42:36
1:43:13
1:44:52
1:45:46
1:46:58
2:15:13
1:52:50
1:52:11
1:57:19
2:01:24
1:59:57
2:17:04



258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
208
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309

1366
1380
1367
1552
1034
1564
1325
1007
1505
1570
1337
609

1042
966

1555
1342
1382
1274
1088
1038
643

1363
1070
1065
1501
1217
1407
1414
1121
1340
11563
1020
1141
1082
1201
1293
1440
1176
1430
1092
1317
1289
1298
1261
1547
990

1019
1301
1309
1099
1135
1569

Corey De'ath
Maximilian Nicholls
Ryan Driscoll
Cameron Payas

Alex Bruce-Littlewood
Danny Kendall (M40)
Allan Lee (M45)

Niki Faulkner

Stuart Brown (SM)
Luca Russo

Michael Coleman (M40)
Bayley Massey (U20M)
Robert Donohue
Robert Latala

Bede Pitcairn-Knowles (U20M)
Thomas Millard

Dane Poore

Richard Tomlinson (M50)
James MacDonald
Ben Cockburn

Luke Reeves (U20M)
Greg Cole

Lewis Baker
Christopher Tuck

Nigel Lowther (SM)
Michael Mawby

Kieran Fitzpatrick
Alexander Jeffreys
Matthew Briddon
Simon Irving (M40)
Andrew Green (M50)
Martin Smith (M40)
Daniel Jackson
Steven Groom

Peter Reynolds
Steven Georgiadis (M55)
Tom Woolley

Philip Hoyland

James Sarre (M40)
lan Miller (M45)

Adam Tibbals (M40)
Mark Ashcroft

Michael Macedo (M40)
Allen Jones (M50)
David Robinson (M40)
Mark Lally

Lawrence Robinson
Matthew Steere

Clive Gigney

David Reader (M45)
Reuben Burford (M45)
Ross Kinloch (M55)

TON
TON
TON
TON
B&B
CAM
SEV
BEX
TON
TON
SKH
CAM
B&B
A&D
TON
SKH
TON
M&M
CAM
B&B
TON
TON
CAM
B&B
M&M
IEK
TWH
TWH
CPTRI
SKH
DRR
BEX
DART
CAM
GTRI
ORR
TWH
FOLK
TWH
CAM
PADD
ORR
ORR
M&M
CAM
BEC
BEX
ORR
PADD
CAM
DART
TON

2
2
10
14
14
17
19
26
34
44
51
54
55
59
63
70
81
84
90
90
94
95

23
25

43

47
48

62

67

77

89

94

13

18
19

28
32

45

54

55

71
75

84
87

91

96

0:33:31
0:32:46
0:33:49
0:34:24
0:34:30
0:34:39
0:35:00
0:34:49
0:34:03
0:35:12
0:34:29
0:36:27
0:36:50
0:35:52
0:36:13
0:36:50
0:36:52
0:37:14
0:38:06
0:37:22
0:38:08
0:36:48
0:38:53
0:37:35
0:39:06
0:39:25
0:39:38
0:37:56
0:40:10
0:40:24
0:38:11
0:40:19
0:40:39
0:40:22
0:38:41
0:40:40
0:41:30
0:41:28
0:41:42
0:41:28
0:39:54
0:40:01
0:42:20
0:42:24
0:41:55
0:40:18
0:43:17
0:42:47
0:40:28
0:42:08
0:43:34
0:43:09



310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361

1083
1548
1194
1059
1026
1562
1416
1200
1418
1404
1171
603

1008
1058
1408
983

641

1350
1518
1039
952

1291
1568
961

1419
1563
1331
1198
1138
1133
1219
1013
1425
1251
1310
1328
1184
1385
1091
1162
1436
1565
1120
1427
1415
1109
1027
1506
1567
1502
1496
1055

Chris Hovenden

John Hill

Duncan Hope

Fintan Parkinson (M40)
Heath Anthony (M45)
Keith Haynes (M40)
Mike King

Tom Ralph

Casper Morris (M45)
Neil Clark (M40)
Darren Crew (M45)
Ifetobi Salako (U20M)
Jon Fish (M40)

Steven Pairman (M55)
Dave Hadaway (M50)
Simon Carter (M40)
Julius Moss (U20M)
Nick Arnott (M45)
Daniel Grimwood (M40)
Steve Cooper (M45)
Sahil Sood

Michael Brockwell (M55)
Alan Savage (M40)
Robin Butler (M45)
Ben Muir (M40)

Neil Woodham

Lee Simpson

Jonathan Marron (M45)
Paul Dawes (M45)
Haydn Whitmore (M60)
John Platts (M50)
Jonathan Hunter (M50)
Joshua Pratt

Don Lawless (M50)
Jamie Halliday (M40)
Daniel Witt (M40)
David Smyth (M65)
John Ridge (M45)

Liam McLaughlin

Glen Ridout (M60)
Geoff Turner (M55)

Joe Hicks (M65)

Paul Webster (M45)
Jonathan Rickards (M65)
Andrew Joad (M50)
Colin Kent (M50)
Timothy Ayres

Tom Dare (SM)

Julian Mills (M55)
Stephen Burgess (M45)
Adam Greenhalgh (SM)
Jason Meers (M45)

CAM 97
FOLK

GTRI

B&B

B&B

A&D

TWH

GTRI

TWH

TWH

FOLK 107
B&B

BEX

B&B

TWH 116
BEC

TON

TON

PADD

B&B 122
ASH 126
ORR

1&l

A&D

TWH

A&D

SITT 135
GTRI 136
DART 140
CPTRI

IEK 145
BEX 147
TWH

MAID

PADD

SEV

FOLK 154
TON

CAM 155
DRR

TWH

CANT

CPA

TWH

TWH

CANT 161
B&B 162
TWH

CPA

ORR

DRR

B&B

100

103

105
106

110

120
122

148
149

154

155

157

158

163

167
172
176

98

101

106

118

127

132

161

104

106

107

112

119

128
130

134

142

152

156

157

159

163

97(1)
98(1)
100(1)
101(1)
103(1)
104(1)
105(1)
106(1)
106(1)
106(1)
107(1)
107(1)
110(1)
112(1)
116(1)
118(1)
119(1)
120(1)
122(1)
122(1)
126(1)
127(1)
128(1)
130(1)
132(1)
134(1)
135(1)
136(1)
140(1)
142(1)
145(1)
147(1)
148(1)
149(1)
152(1)
154(1)
154(1)
155(1)
155(1)
156(1)
157(1)
157(1)
158(1)
159(1)
161(1)
161(1)
162(1)
163(1)
163(1)
167(1)
172(1)
176(1)

0:43:42
0:42:21
0:40:47
0:42:40
0:40:55
0:44:08
0:40:59
0:41:06
0:43:12
0:44:17
0:44:17
0:44:18
0:41:27
0:44:49
0:44:38
0:44:04
0:45:19
0:42:04
0:42:11
0:45:26
0:45:47
0:44:16
0:46:37
0:47:02
0:44:32
0:48:03
0:46:21
0:46:22
0:46:44
0:50:54
0:46:57
0:47:06
0:43:36
0:43:44
0:53:57
0:44:08
0:47:56
0:44:09
0:48:06
0:55:32
0:44:14
0:56:11
0:44:16
0:56:59
0:47:24
0:48:45
0:48:49
0:44:43
1:03:10
0:44:55
0:45:05
0:45:20
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376
377
378
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380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
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616

1009
880

1204
1359
951

1304
1225
1517
1077
1024
1203
1313
973

1550
1175
1096
1497
1295
1305
1108
1551
1103
1509
1307
1494
1208
1195
1224
1503
1130

James Whitham (U20M)
John Gates (M55)
Craig Hoveman
George Siskos

Brian Buckwell (M65)
Andrew Huxley (M50)
Giles Wolfe (M45)

Tim Bell (M45)

Peter Buckingham (M50)
Michael Ellsmore (M65)
Gary Witt (M55)

Ed Simpson (M50)
Philip Northfield (M45)
Stuart Nunn (M40)
Mark Beech

Robert Hill

Wole Odele (M50)

Jack O'Sullivan (M50)
David Jenkins (M45)
Simon Barker (M45)
Andrew Farrant (M60)
Ben Jennings (M40)
Stanley Thomas (M55)
Oliver Smeed (SM)
Michael Conrad-Pickles (M45)
Bernard Finerty (M55)
lan Wood (M35)
Timothy Kirkman (M45)
Jason Beaney (M55)
Carl Beech (M60)

Dean Thurlow (M60)

FOLK
BEX
SKH
GTRI
TON
ASH
ORR
1&l
PADD
CAM
BEX
GTRI
PADD
A&D
SWA
FOLK
CAM
DRR
ORR
PADD
CANT
SWA
CAM
TWH
PADD
CPTRI
GTRI
GTRI
1&l
SWA
CPTRI

177

180

186
189

209
212

219

177

179

182
183
186

193

204

205

221
224
230
237
241
245
249
251

177

179

192

196
203

204

209

217

177(1)
177(1)
177(1)
179(1)
179(1)
180(1)
182(1)
183(1)
186(1)
186(1)
189(1)
192(1)
193(1)
196(1)
203(1)
204(1)
204(1)
205(1)
209(1)
209(1)
212(1)
217(1)
219(1)
221(1)
224(1)
230(1)
237(1)
241(1)
245(1)
249(1)
251(1)

0:45:24
0:49:10
0:50:26
0:45:28
0:49:34
0:50:44
0:45:44
0:45:47
0:46:01
0:51:28
0:52:57
0:52:30
0:46:43
0:53:25
0:54:30
0:47:45
0:54:51
0:47:59
0:55:53
0:58:25
0:59:57
1:08:47
1:08:57
0:51:08
0:51:23
0:52:33
0:54:52
0:55:42
0:57:15
1:00:29
1:02:11



Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 09/02/2019
Masters Women Current Lead Performance

Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt1 Mt2 Mt3 Mt4 Total T Time
1 901 Maria Heslop (W50) TON 1 1 1 1 4(4) 1:17:30
2 877 Liz Weeks (W35) BetC 2 2 4 4 12(4) 1:22:38
3 856 Nicola Lilley (W35) MTRI 8 4 6 7 25(4) 1:25:17
4 684 Becky Macey (W35) A&D 11 9 5 3 28(4) 1:24:51
5 903 Sasha Houghton (W45) TON 10 5 8 6 29(4) 1:25:28
6 908 Tina Oldershaw (W50) TON 13 11 9 8 41(4) 1:27:01
7 848 Jenny Fowler (W40) M&M 17 14 16 12 59(4) 1:29:22
8 897 Nichola Evans (W35) TON 21 21 20 15 77(4) 1:30:55
9 731 Susan Dixon (W50) CAM 19 20 25 16 80(4) 1:31:52
10 911 Lucy Pitcairn-Knowles (W50) TON 26 17 19 22 84(4) 1:32:43
11 728 Christine Bond (W50) CAM 20 18 27 19 84(4) 1:32:31
12 727 Rose Baker (W50) CAM 24 24 29 25 102(4) 1:34:10
13 696 Kate Marchant (W50) BEC 31 34 35 17 117(4) 1:35:13
14 785 Caroline Curtis (W50) FOLK 29 29 36 30 124(4) 1:36:00
15 679 Christine Costiff (W55) A&D 39 35 38 18 130(4) 1:36:31
16 885 Olwen Cockell (W45) SWA 33 30 44 26 133(4) 1:36:58
17 1450 Michele Bradshaw (W60) TWH 41 42 39 27 149(4) 1:37:57
18 831 Jacqueline King (W45) &l 34 36 43 41 154(4) 1:38:31
19 729 Sally Carr (W45) CAM 38 40 41 35 154(4) 1:38:20
20 686 Gill O'Connor (W55) A&D 50 43 55 28 176(4) 1:39:47
21 790 Catherine O'Connor (W45) FOLK 49 39 53 61 202(4) 1:45:19
22 928 Stella Richardson (W60) TWH 55 50 56 50 211(4) 1:44:13
23 680 Claire Green (W35) A&D 57 54 65 46 222(4) 1:44:48
24 841 Tracey Dennis (W50) MAID 51 58 70 52 231(4) 1:46:17
25 691 Gail Arnott (W55) BEC 63 55 77 45  240(4) 1:45:27
26 793 Gail Turbutt (W45) FOLK 65 60 67 53 245(4) 1:47:21
27 834 Barbara Ockendon (W65) 1&I 59 64 76 55 254(4) 1:48:02
28 904 Sue James (W65) TON 67 65 74 57 263(4) 1:48:46
29 932 Carol Tsang (W40) TWH 60 59 96 54 269(4) 1:49:59
30 753 Kirsten Mcteer (W40) CPA 80 81 89 59 309(4) 1:56:04
31 864 Julie Harker (W45) PADD 79 78 92 60 309(4) 1:56:52
32 867 Diana Tilston (W40) PADD 87 90 105 71 353(4) 2:10:28
33 767 Janice Munday (W45) DART 90 94 109 70 363(4) 2:15:47
34 674 Nicki Buckman (W40) ASH 89 95 110 72 366(4) 2:17:32
35 896 Claire Day (W35) TON 7 7 2 16(3) 1:03:47
36 752 Anoushka Johnson (W40) CPA 6 8 11 25(3) 1:01:27
37 788 Nikki Goodwin (W35) FOLK 9 10 10 29(3) 1:01:51
38 845 Kerrie Clarke (W40) M&M 15 12 9 36(3) 1:08:37
39 1448 Pru Clements (W45) TWH 14 15 13 42(3) 1:06:50
40 923 Jillian Holford (W45) TWH 16 24 10 50(3) 1:07:42
41 898 Rachel Fagg (W45) TON 18 15 18 51(3) 1:04:50
42 697 Aurelia Osborne (W40) BEC 19 22 11 52(3) 1:06:59
43 997 Fay Storie (W35) BEC 23 21 21 65(3) 1:08:59
44 781 Sally Kyle (W40) DRR 25 33 20 78(3) 1:09:56
45 863 Mandy Barker (W45) PADD 25 32 26 83(3) 1:07:21
46 854 Claire Wilkins (W35) M&M 35 26 24 85(3) 1:14:52
47 851 Taryne McPherson (W40) M&M 28 27 30 85(3) 1:07:34
48 905 Susan Jeddo (W45) TON 36 31 34 101(3) 1:08:48

49 758 Renee-Marie Young (W45) CPA 32 38 33 103(3) 1:16:04
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Lesley McCarthy (W45)
Lisa Berkman (W45)
Bernadette Harrop (W45)
Mo Fazakerley (W55)
Clare Brown (W50)
Lindsey Sanders (W35)
Tessa Hales (W35)
Sally Dawodu-Talabi (W55)
Sandi Mortimer (W50)
Lorraine Nikhwai (W35)
Joanne Murphy (W55)
Helen Fooks (\W45)
Helen Proud (W50)
Lucy Johnstone (W40)
Sarah Stoneham (W45)
Maria Macdonald (W65)
Angela Ford (W50)
Geraldine Legon (W60)
Tina Eke (W55)

Sarah Leach (W50)
Catherine Pinchen (W50)
Julie Gibbs (W55)
Janet Pyne (W70)
Gemma Carter Collins (W35)
Louise Knight (W45)
Emma Sharp (W35)
Jenny Butler (W45)
Hannah Roberts (W35)
Kate Naylor (W40)
Melanie Burdett (W40)
Elise Rendall (W40)
Wendy Walach (W35)
Sally George (W35)
Rachael Stewart (W40)
Marie Watson (W50)
Katie Calascione (W45)
Emma Brown (W40)
Stephanie Wood (W50)
Sonja King (W35)
Grazia Manzotti (W45)
Edwina Cheng (W45)
Clare Andrew (W45)
Alexandra Cooper (W45)
Lizzy Brama (W35)
Jaclyn Kay (W35)
Deniz Bowart (W40)
Diana Goldsmith (W35)
Janice Moorekite (W60)
Jennifer Quinn (W35)
Julie Lockwood (W50)
Jill Young (W45)

Ruth Gray (W35)
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M&M
M&M
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CPA
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1&l
A&D
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1&l
SKH
A&D
GTRI
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ASH
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B&B
PWR
TWH
BEC
TON
SWA
1&l
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SKH
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DART
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TON
GTRI
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A&D
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68
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117(3)
121(3)
135(3)
138(3)
140(3)
152(3)
176(3)
177(3)
188(3)
209(3)
216(3)
219(3)
222(3)
240(3)
241(3)
241(3)
241(3)
248(3)
249(3)
251(3)
258(3)
276(3)
280(3)
8(2)

106(2)
108(2)
113(2)
115(2)
123(2)
127(2)
128(2)
132(2)
144(2)
147(2)
153(2)
154(2)
155(2)

1:14:48
1:15:07
1:11:29
1:14:44
1:12:06
1:15:57
1:15:28
1:21:12
1:19:14
1:17:46
1:19:17
1:24:23
1:20:02
1:31:09
1:23:22
1:23:03
1:22:43
1:42:12
1:34:13
1:24:03
1:35:51
1:29:41
1:51:20
0:42:04
0:42:07
0:40:52
0:43:17
0:39:58
0:41:27
0:46:05
0:45:34
0:52:04
0:43:30
0:44:21
0:46:29
0:53:34
0:50:09
0:50:37
0:46:36
0:56:33
0:52:17
0:52:15
0:52:40
0:53:07
0:59:02
0:50:38
0:49:34
0:55:38
0:51:43
1:06:10
0:52:35
1:06:03
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Lisa Campbell (W45)
Jane Newman (W45)
Jane Pilbeam (W45)
Lisa Jones (W35)

Edina Hellyer (W50)
Hazel Behagg (W40)
Carole Penlington (W40)
Ashley Pearson (W40)
Katie Sanders (W35)
Marnie Ellison (W45)
Antonia Skerritt (W35)
Natalie Karimi (W40)
Cara Oliver (W45)
Emma McCabe (W35)
Suzanna Kinsella (W45)

Victoria Talbot Rosner (W55)

Kate Cole (W40)

Jodie Harvey (W35)
Amanda Smith (W45)
Tracy Paddington (W45)
Beata Kubala-Todd (W40)
Jill Crofton-Martin (W40)
Janet Murray (W40)
Rebecca Dyer (W35)

Gill Pragnell (W50)

Jane Crawley (W40)
Claire Tinker (W50)

Rose Sawyer (W45)
Helen Griffin (W35)
Vanessa Robinson (W35)
Joanne McRae (W40)
Polly Haywood (W40)
Marian Hine (W50)
Elizabeth Ives (W50)
Marian Povey (W60)
Fiona Buckingham (W50)
Ann Komzolik (W55)
Helen Nyberg-Mitroi (W40)
Catriona Watts (W50)
Krista Bradford (W50)
Sarah Strachan (W35)
Alison Davey (W35)
Brenda Purse (W45)
Louise Hazelton (W45)
Susan Edwards (W60)
Anne Dellow (W60)
Lauren Porter (W45)
Keeley Hoad (W40)

Katy Munt (W40)
Frances Nestor (W50)
Natasha Wild (W40)
Sheila Eade (W45)

DRR
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PADD
A&D
TON
DRR
B&B
ORR
CAM
DRR
TON
SKH
CAM
CANT
TWH
IEK
PADD
BEX
TWH
TON
BEX
ASH
1&l
ASH
A&D
DART
ORR
TWH
BEC
BEX
PWR
TWH
CAM
DART
DRR
PADD
CPA
DART
FOLK
TON
SWA
SITT
TWH
TWH
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DRR
GTRI
PADD
CPA
CAM
PADD
SKH
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23
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42

47

53
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68

78
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84
86
82

13

41

45
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70

72
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83

88
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102
97
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23

28

46
47

49

51

58
59

63

73
75

81

84
88

63

29
36

42

67

165(2)
181(2)
184(2)
185(2)
189(2)

1:01:35
0:55:25
0:55:48
0:56:01
0:59:28
0:17:23
0:18:05
0:22:17
0:21:23
0:20:12
0:23:58
0:24:09
0:20:30
0:27:23
0:27:54
0:25:16
0:23:52
0:25:24
0:28:34
0:24:07
0:21:56
0:21:59
0:25:52
0:24:35
0:22:02
0:24:37
0:22:04
0:25:11
0:26:53
0:27:02
0:25:26
0:22:30
0:22:34
0:26:13
0:23:01
0:26:18
0:36:33
0:26:43
0:27:46
0:27:09
0:27:17
0:23:38
0:23:44
0:27:39
0:30:10
0:24:06
0:30:48
0:28:45
0:24:49
0:25:02
0:30:10
0:31:10
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Claire Ward (W50)

Tania Yates (W55)
Margaret Whitham (W60)
Gillian Manning (W55)
Angela Hames (W35)
Rosie Harris (W40)

Sue Reader (W40)
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101(1)
104(1)

0:31:39
0:26:04
0:35:57
0:41:01
0:26:46
0:27:04
0:27:35



Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 09/02/2019
Masters Men Current Lead Performance

Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt1 Mt2 Mt3 Mt4 Total T Time
1 1049 Alex Gibbins (M40) B&B 2 2 1 4 9(4) 2:23:24
2 1045 Gareth Evans (M40) B&B 7 10 6 5 28(4) 2:31:38
3 1375 Daniel Madams (M45) TON 6 11 10 7 34(4) 2:32:40
4 1413 Andrew Howey (M55) TWH 15 9 9 9 42(4) 2:34:44
5 1270 Barry Royden (M50) M&M 11 14 13 16 54(4) 2:37:31
6 1279 Neill Wright (M40) M&M 12 24 14 8 58(4) 2:37:16
7 1112 Dylan Beaver (M45) CPA 23 21 17 11 72(4) 2:40:02
8 962 Daniel Green (M50) A&D 20 20 20 13 73(4) 2:41:03
9 978 Jonathan Wells (M40) A&D 25 19 15 20 79(4) 2:42:03
10 1277 Gareth Williams (M50) M&M 26 28 24 12 90(4) 2:42:38
11 1258 Adam Featherstone (M45) M&M 30 30 30 22 112(4) 2:45:50
12 1392 Adam Styles (M45) TON 40 25 16 32 113(4) 2:45:41
13 1221 Gavin Whitlock (M45) IEK 31 31 32 21 115(4) 2:46:17
14 1114 Anthony Durey (M55) CPA 18 22 22 55 117(4) 2:46:03
15 1248 Steve Throssell (M45) LARK 59 27 18 18 122(4) 2:46:13
16 1449 Matthew Clements (M45) TWH 45 42 35 19 141(4) 2:48:36
17 969 Scott Lynch (M50) A&D 37 43 50 24 154(4) 2:50:41
18 1330 Gareth Lewis (M50) SITT 41 41 43 35 160(4) 2:50:36
19 1268 Alun Rodgers (M50) M&M 79 54 45 26 204(4) 2:54:37
20 1084 David Kitcher (M60) CAM 43 63 60 43  209(4) 2:54:48
21 1160 Tony Piper (M50) DRR 56 61 57 48  222(4) 2:56:07
22 970 Adrian Moody (M55) A&D 70 80 59 38  247(4) 2:57:56
23 1260 Robert Fursey (M55) M&M 68 68 65 57  258(4) 2:59:43
24 1199 Simon Neville (M55) GTRI 66 67 74 52 259(4) 3:00:05
25 1076 Clem Dixon (M55) CAM 57 78 78 65  278(4) 3:02:02
26 1223 Andrew Archer (M45) 1&l 85 74 73 50  282(4) 3:02:17
27 981 Michael Beecher (M60) BEC 81 79 76 62 298(4) 3:04:07
28 1003 Mark Collier (M45) BEX 82 87 85 53  307(4) 3:04:23
29 964 Carllreland (M55) A&D 112 90 79 66  347(4) 3:12:11
30 1318 John Tilston (M40) PADD 90 100 93 73 356(4) 3:11:24
31 1311 Sam Harker (M45) PADD 96 104 88 76 364(4) 3:12:44
32 1154 Gary Hadfield (M50) DRR 98 115 89 67  369(4) 3:12:17
33 1334 Lee Brewer (M40) SKH 47 136 112 79  374(4) 3:20:30
34 1216 Michael Gallyer-Barnett (M50) IEK 100 112 102 60  374(4) 3:13:15
35 1354 Cain Bradley (M55) TON 95 113 104 75  387(4) 3:15:50
36 1429 Michael Russell (M50) TWH 105 119 97 72 393(4) 3:17:40
37 1129 Gareth Robson (M55) CPTRI 114 129 115 92  450(4) 3:34:56
38 1011 Chris Gosden (M50) BEX 121 132 119 85  457(4) 3:35:42
39 1211 Thomas Leach (M50) HHHH 116 134 126 84  460(4) 3:35:38
40 1023 Kevin Winch (M55) BEX 119 139 121 88  467(4) 3:39:32
41 1426 Peter Richardson (M65) TWH 118 137 131 86  472(4) 3:39:58
42 1210 lan Dickson (M60) HHHH 124 142 128 95  489(4) 3:45:52
43 1172 Grahame Eke (M65) FOLK 128 148 136 97  509(4) 3:58:42
44 1156 Roy Knight (M65) DRR 132 153 134 98  517(4) 4:10:33
45 1250 David Grunfeld (M70) MAID 131 152 138 101 522(4) 4:18:33
46 1343 Richard Newsome (M40) SKH 3 3 3 9(3) 1:48:59
47 1273 Noel Sutton (M45) M&M 4 4 2 10(3) 1:51:03
48 1265 Lee McMeekin (M45) M&M 9 6 6 21(3) 1:53:46
49 1044 Luca Ercolani (M45) B&B 8 11 10 29(3) 1:55:07



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

1345
1242
1296
972
1374
1098
1111
1170
1147
1441
1353
971
1303
982
994
1278
1397
1412
1287
955
1344
954
1435
1089
1071
1073
988
1215
1155
1434
1300
1254
1015
1230
1398
1379
1285
1320
1169
1054
1432
1087
1189
1409
1312
1390
1075
1006
1191
1253
980
1140

Sam Rigby (M40)

Noel Lyons (M50)
Gavin Kitchingham (M50)
Andrew Noble (M50)
Stephen Keywood (M55)
Christian Poulton (M50)
Andrew Baranowski (M40)
Tristan Bruce (M45)
Stuart Waterman (M40)
Tobyn Young (M40)
Tobin Bird (M50)

Paul Moses (M55)
Jason Witcombe (M40)
Ben Calascione (M45)
Ed Osborne (M40)
Darren Wright (M40)
Andrew Wood (M55)
Simon Howden (M45)
Vincent Seymour (M45)
Richard Baker (M45)
Raymond Pearce (M55)
Mark Attenborough (M50)
Matthew Trainer (M40)
Graham Maynard (M55)
Alan Black (M65)
Jeremy Carnell (M60)
Richard Harper (M55)
Nick Chappell (M50)
Steve Jarvis (M45)
Colin Timmins (M50)
Paul O'Grady (M45)
David Thornby (M65)
Tony Johnson (M45)
Darren Harger (M45)
Stephen Austin (M60)
Alan Newman (M65)
Ken Phillips (M50)

Mark Wild (M45)

Paul Bartlett (M45)
Daniel Marks (M40)
Mark Taylor (M65)
Peter Lukacs (M50)
Christopher Woolgar (M60)
George Harris (M45)
Paul Mace (M45)

Mark Schofield (M50)
Michael Daly (M40)

Jim Faulkner (M50)
Daniel Danko (M40)
Scott Shurmer (M45)
Kenneth Baksh (M60)
Jonathan Ives (M50)

SKH
LARK
ORR
A&D
TON
CAM
CPA
FOLK
DART
TWH
TON
A&D
ORR
BEC
BEC
M&M
TON
TWH
MTRI
A&D
SKH
A&D
TWH
CAM
CAM
CAM
BEC
IEK
DRR
TWH
ORR
MAID
BEX
&l
TWH
TON
MTRI
PADD
FOLK
B&B
TWH
CAM
FOLK
TWH
PADD
TON
CAM
BEX
GTRI
BetC
BEC
DART

19
29

33
35
38
50
52
44
63
48
51
86
55
64
61
62
115
75
71

94
84

80
74
77
67
99

103
91

92
49
87
89

93

102

111

17
13
33

36
49

37
44
39

51
46

56
50
55
57
59
71

85
77
108
76
99
109
84
75

82

94
98
89
107
114
86
83
127
105
93
111
96
103
106
102
120

133

116

12
26
33
27
31
36
40
41

48
42
38
53
61

66
68
69

46

63

94
87

77
72
70

83

75
81

86

98
84
100
99

92
96
117
101
113
129
95

23
25
17
28

39
33

58

36

64
46
47

45
63
54
41

102
103
104
106
108

110
71
78

111

112

113

114

117
118
119
120
82
122
80
90
125

112(3)
123(3)
128(3)
133(3)
137(3)
147(3)
159(3)
168(3)
172(3)
176(3)
189(3)
189(3)
197(3)
207(3)
207(3)
211(3)
224(3)
233(3)
240(3)
244(3)
245(3)
249(3)
253(3)
260(3)
266(3)
269(3)
272(3)
280(3)
281(3)
283(3)
283(3)
287(3)
289(3)
290(3)
291(3)
300(3)
312(3)
314(3)
317(3)
318(3)
319(3)
325(3)
326(3)
330(3)
336(3)

1:55:52
1:57:17
2:03:18
2:05:30
2:04:09
2:04:23
2:07:05
2:07:05
2:08:01
2:08:37
2:10:21
2:09:05
2:10:04
2:13:09
2:11:36
2:13:16
2:12:13
2:13:28
2:13:19
2:15:53
2:22:00
2:15:50
2:15:42
2:16:01
2:18:29
2:18:26
2:20:01
2:19:12
1:29:44
1:32:22
1:31:45
1:33:37
1:32:08
2:22:44
1:31:51
2:25:34
2:27:33
1:32:20
1:34:13
1:36:00
2:24:16
1:32:30
2:25:52
1:34:52
1:36:17
1:34:51
1:35:05
2:34:16
1:39:57
2:35:20
2:43:32
1:36:38



102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153

1205
1244
1394
1423
1214
1190
1094
1080
1347
1181
1069
1010
1247
1183
953

977

1095
1174
1504
1338
1384
1118
950

1179
1371
1207
1209
1262
1281
1078
1284
1378
1004
1012
1492
1245
1553
1508
1358
1222
1229
1314
976

1093
1438
1115
1321
1322
1241
1249
1274
1337

Paul Treadwell (M45)
James Moss (M50)
Richard Tosh (M40)
Nick Pierce (M60)
Richard Woodhams (M50)
Simon Capey (M65)
John Murphy (M60)

Paul Ford (M50)

Scott Gillespie (M45)
Anthony Scott (M45)
Patrick Austin (M50)
Kemal Gediz (M55)

Fred Streatfield (M65)
Andrew Smith (M45)
Gordon Steadwood (M50)
Trevor Sparkes (M50)
Mark Newell (M60)
Malcolm Gibbs (M65)
Kevin Strachan (M45)
Andrew Fogg (M55)
Julian Rendall (M40)
Craig Sharp (M40)

Nick Collins (M40)

lan McGilloway (M40)
Simon Fraser (M40)
James Wallace (M45)
Martin Beardmore (M40)
Justin Lane (M40)
Tristan Hodges (M40)
Dom Fiore (M45)

Nigel Lynch (M40)
Richard Newbold (M50)
Paul Collier (M50)
Jamie Higgins (M45)
Steven Hough (M45)
Andy Smith (M45)

Mark Pitcairn-Knowles (M50)
Alexander Holmes (M40)
Alan Buckle (M55)
Robert Whittaker (M55)
Derek George (M45)
David Sampson (M55)
Julius Samson (M45)
Warren Mills (M40)
Simon Whitaker (M50)
Antony Hylton (M40)
Steve Wright (M45)
Christopher Desmond (M55)
Lee Jones (M40)

Keith Dean (M50)
Richard Tomlinson (M50)
Michael Coleman (M40)

GTRI
LARK
TON
TWH
HHHH
GTRI
CAM
CAM
SWA
FOLK
CAM
BEX
LARK
FOLK
ASH
A&D
CAM
FOLK
SWA
SKH
TON
CPA
ASH
FOLK
TON
GTRI
HHHH
M&M
MPX
CAM
MTRI
TON
BEX
BEX
B&B
LARK
TON
TWH
TON
IEK
18I
PADD
A&D
CAM
TWH
CPA
PADD
SEV
LARK
MAID
M&M
SKH

113
97
109
108
125
110
117
120
122
127
130
134
129

135

10

13
17

32
27
21
22
28

42

39
34

54

65
73

60

118
117
122
130
121

124
126
128
123
135
140
138
143
146

144
147
150
154

16
15
18

23

32
35
29
40

53
48
52

58
65
60
62

64

106

118
114
111
137
109

110

107
123

133
139
130

135

29
23
19
25

49
52
34

55

51
58
54
64

80
82

126

127
99
128
129
131
133
134

136
138

139
140
141

142
143

14

29
30
31
42

40

61

146
144

337(3)
340(3)
349(3)
352(3)
359(3)
361(3)
361(3)
365(3)
369(3)
373(3)
376(3)
383(3)
396(3)
408(3)
409(3)
412(3)
414(3)
417(3)
427(3)
432(3)

129(2)
137(2)
141(2)
142(2)
150(2)
145(2)

2:33:20
1:38:49
2:38:03
2:37:33
1:41:46
3:03:02
1:42:36
1:45:46
1:43:13
1:46:58
1:44:52
2:46:35
1:52:50
1:57:19
2:59:23
2:15:13
1:52:11
1:59:57
2:01:24
2:17:04
1:11:38
1:15:54
1:16:41
1:15:38
1:18:36
1:19:14
1:20:52
1:21:38
1:20:16
1:23:41
1:23:19
1:22:01
1:22:29
1:22:46
1:23:28
1:25:31
1:26:02
1:24:23
1:25:07
1:26:22
1:26:43
1:26:37
1:27:01
1:26:39
1:29:05
1:27:10
1:30:28
1:30:13
1:31:52
1:32:10
0:37:14
0:34:29



154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205

1144
1153
1340
1068
1293
1317
1092
957

1026
1135
1547
1008
1107
1099
1546
1059
1350
1171
1090
1518
1418
1196
1408
983

1039
1291
1251
1419
1328
1198
1385
1436
1138
1120
1219
1013
1502
1184
1055
1109
1415
1304
1225
1517
1313
951

1009
1077
1359
1024
1497
1203

Cullen O'Donnell (M50)
Andrew Green (M50)
Simon Irving (M40)
Mark Ashby (M55)
Steven Georgiadis (M55)
Adam Tibbals (M40)
lan Miller (M45)

Adrian Beresford (M50)
Heath Anthony (M45)
Reuben Burford (M45)
David Robinson (M40)
Jon Fish (M40)

Steven Clark (M65)
David Reader (M45)
James Collis (M50)
Fintan Parkinson (M40)
Nick Arnott (M45)
Darren Crew (M45)

lan McCarthy (M60)
Daniel Grimwood (M40)
Casper Morris (M45)
Stephen Lockwood (M55)
Dave Hadaway (M50)
Simon Carter (M40)
Steve Cooper (M45)
Michael Brockwell (M55)
Don Lawless (M50)
Ben Muir (M40)

Daniel Witt (M40)
Jonathan Marron (M45)
John Ridge (M45)
Geoff Turner (M55)
Paul Dawes (M45)
Paul Webster (M45)
John Platts (M50)
Jonathan Hunter (M50)
Stephen Burgess (M45)
David Smyth (M65)
Jason Meers (M45)
Colin Kent (M50)
Andrew Joad (M50)
Giles Wolfe (M45)

Tim Bell (M45)

Peter Buckingham (M50)
Philip Northfield (M45)
Andrew Huxley (M50)
John Gates (M55)
Michael Ellsmore (M65)
Brian Buckwell (M65)
Gary Witt (M55)

Jack O'Sullivan (M50)
Ed Simpson (M50)

DART
DRR
SKH
CAM
ORR
PADD
CAM
A&D
B&B
DART
CAM
BEX
CANT
CAM
CAM
B&B
TON
FOLK
CAM
PADD
TWH
GTRI
TWH
BEC
B&B
ORR
MAID
TWH
SEV
GTRI
TON
TWH
DART
CPA
IEK
BEX
ORR
FOLK
B&B
CANT
TWH
ORR
1&l
PADD
PADD
ASH
BEX
CAM
TON
BEX
DRR
GTRI

16

36

107

46

53

58

69

72

76
78

83

88

101

104

106

12

97

26

34

38

45

47

66

69

70
72

73

81

88

91

92

95
101

110

91

21

28

108

37

39

122

44

124

47
125

56

62

67

90

103

105

116

59
147
148

69
149
150
151

74
153
154
155
156

87
157

77
159
160
161

83
162
163

91
167
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
183
184
185
186
187
188
190
191
193
194
195
196
197
198
201
202

150(2)
159(2)
164(2)
166(2)
170(2)
176(2)
179(2)
182(2)
187(2)
190(2)
192(2)
194(2)
194(2)
196(2)
199(2)
203(2)
205(2)
207(2)
207(2)
209(2)
210(2)
216(2)
220(2)
225(2)
228(2)
233(2)
238(2)
240(2)
243(2)
244(2)
246(2)
249(2)
250(2)
252(2)
256(2)
259(2)
264(2)
267(2)
273(2)
274(2)
277(2)
279(2)
282(2)
286(2)
294(2)
295(2)
298(2)
300(2)
302(2)
304(2)
311(2)
318(2)

1:32:44
0:38:11
0:40:24
1:32:54
0:40:40
0:39:54
0:41:28
1:39:24
0:40:55
0:43:34
0:41:55
0:41:27
1:46:30
0:42:08
1:43:26
0:42:40
0:42:04
0:44:17
1:46:12
0:42:11
0:43:12
1:48:30
0:44:38
0:44:04
0:45:26
0:44:16
0:43:44
0:44:32
0:44:08
0:46:22
0:44:09
0:44:14
0:46:44
0:44:16
0:46:57
0:47:06
0:44:55
0:47:56
0:45:20
0:48:45
0:47:24
0:45:44
0:45:47
0:46:01
0:46:43
0:50:44
0:49:10
0:51:28
0:49:34
0:52:57
0:47:59
0:52:30



206
207
208
209
210
21
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236

973
1305
1307
1108
1096
1494
1295
1103
1551
1195
1224
1503
1130
1564
1325
1020
1430
1298
1261
1569
1562
1404
1058
1568

961
1133
1310
1162
1565
1427
1567

Stuart Nunn (M40)
Simon Barker (M45)
Michael Conrad-Pickles (M45)
Andrew Farrant (M60)
Wole Odele (M50)
Bernard Finerty (M55)
David Jenkins (M45)
Stanley Thomas (M55)
Ben Jennings (M40)
Timothy Kirkman (M45)
Jason Beaney (M55)
Carl Beech (M60)
Dean Thurlow (M60)
Danny Kendall (M40)
Allan Lee (M45)

Martin Smith (M40)
James Sarre (M40)
Michael Macedo (M40)
Allen Jones (M50)
Ross Kinloch (M55)
Keith Haynes (M40)
Neil Clark (M40)
Steven Pairman (M55)
Alan Savage (M40)
Robin Butler (M45)
Haydn Whitmore (M60)
Jamie Halliday (M40)
Glen Ridout (M60)

Joe Hicks (M65)
Jonathan Rickards (M65)
Julian Mills (M55)

A&D
PADD 123
PADD
CANT 126
CAM
CPTRI
ORR
CAM 133
SWA
GTRI
1&l
SWA
CPTRI
CAM
SEV
BEX
TWH
ORR
M&M
TON
A&D
TWH
B&B
1&l
A&D
CPTRI
PADD
DRR
CANT
TWH
CPA

125

131

141
145
149
151

120

127

132

140

203
205
207
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218

15
27
34
37
44
49
51
56
68
70
81
89
93
94
96
100

323(2)
328(2)
332(2)
335(2)
337(2)
342(2)
344(2)
346(2)
354(2)
356(2)
361(2)
366(2)
369(2)
1(1)
2(1)

0:53:25
0:58:25
0:51:23
0:59:57
0:54:51
0:52:33
0:55:53
1:08:57
1:08:47
0:55:42
0:57:15
1:00:29
1:02:11
0:34:39
0:35:00
0:40:19
0:41:42
0:42:20
0:42:24
0:43:09
0:44:08
0:44:17
0:44:49
0:46:37
0:47:02
0:50:54
0:53:57
0:55:32
0:56:11
0:56:59
1:03:10



Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 09/02/2019
Masters M50 Men Current Lead Performance

Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt1 Mt2 Mt3 Mt4 Total T Time
1 1413 Andrew Howey (M55) TWH 3 1 2 1 7(4) 2:34:44
2 1270 Barry Royden (M50) M&M 1 3 4 3 11(4) 2:37:31
3 1277 Gareth Williams (M50) M&M 8 5 7 2 22(4) 2:42:38
4 1114 Anthony Durey (M55) CPA 4 4 6 22 36(4) 2:46:03
5 969 Scott Lynch (M50) A&D 10 11 17 6 44(4) 2:50:41
6 1330 Gareth Lewis (M50) SITT 12 10 13 11 46(4) 2:50:36
7 1268 Alun Rodgers (M50) M&M 29 16 14 8 67(4) 2:54:37
8 1160 Tony Piper (M50) DRR 19 19 19 20 77(4) 2:56:07
9 970 Adrian Moody (M55) A&D 24 26 21 13 84(4) 2:57:56
10 1199 Simon Neville (M55) GTRI 22 22 27 21 92(4) 3:00:05
11 1260 Robert Fursey (M55) M&M 23 23 23 24 93(4) 2:59:43
12 1076 Clem Dixon (M55) CAM 20 25 29 27 101(4) 3:02:02
13 964 Carl Ireland (M55) A&D 43 29 30 28 130(4) 3:12:11
14 1154 Gary Hadfield (M50) DRR 37 40 33 29 139(4) 3:12:17
15 1216 Michael Gallyer-Barnett (M50) IEK 38 37 39 26 140(4) 3:13:15
16 1354 Cain Bradley (M55) TON 35 38 41 33 147(4) 3:15:50
17 1429 Michael Russell (M50) TWH 40 43 38 31 152(4) 3:17:40
18 1129 Gareth Robson (M55) CPTRI 44 47 45 41 177(4) 3:34:56
19 1011 Chris Gosden (M50) BEX 49 49 48 38 184(4) 3:35:42
20 1211 Thomas Leach (M50) HHHH 46 50 53 37 186(4) 3:35:38
21 1023 Kevin Winch (M55) BEX 47 52 49 39 187(4) 3:39:32
22 1242 Noel Lyons (M50) LARK 2 2 3 7(3) 1:57:17
23 1296 Gavin Kitchingham (M50) ORR 5 7 8 20(3) 2:03:18
24 972 Andrew Noble (M50) A&D 9 11 5 25(3) 2:05:30
25 1374 Stephen Keywood (M55) TON 9 9 7 25(3) 2:04:09
26 1098 Christian Poulton (M50) CAM 13 10 4 27(3) 2:04:23
27 971 Paul Moses (M55) A&D 14 14 12 40(3) 2:09:05
28 1353 Tobin Bird (M50) TON 15 16 10 41(3) 2:10:21
29 1397 Andrew Wood (M55) TON 18 17 24 59(3) 2:12:13
30 954 Mark Attenborough (M50) A&D 26 28 19 73(3) 2:15:50
31 1089 Graham Maynard (M55) CAM 34 26 17 77(3) 2:16:01
32 1344 Raymond Pearce (M55) SKH 45 15 18 78(3) 2:22:00
33 988 Richard Harper (M55) BEC 34 35 14 83(3) 2:20:01
34 1215 Nick Chappell (M50) IEK 31 27 28 86(3) 2:19:12
35 1285 Ken Phillips (M50) MTRI 33 39 35 107(3) 2:27:33
36 1006 Jim Faulkner (M50) BEX 44 47 36 127(3) 2:34:16
37 1010 Kemal Gediz (M55) BEX 48 53 51 152(3) 2:46:35
38 953 Gordon Steadwood (M50) ASH 50 56 56 162(3) 2:59:23
39 1378 Richard Newbold (M50) TON 6 6 12(2) 1:22:01
40 1004 Paul Collier (M50) BEX 7 8 15(2) 1:22:29
41 1553 Mark Pitcairn-Knowles (M50) TON 18 9 27(2) 1:26:02
42 1358 Alan Buckle (M55) TON 12 15 27(2) 1:25:07
43 1222 Robert Whittaker (M55) IEK 13 15 28(2) 1:26:22
44 1314 David Sampson (M55) PADD 11 18 29(2) 1:26:37
45 1438 Simon Whitaker (M50) TWH 17 20 37(2) 1:29:05
46 1322 Christopher Desmond (M55) SEV 25 20 45(2) 1:30:13
47 1249 Keith Dean (M50) MAID 21 31 52(2) 1:32:10
48 1434 Colin Timmins (M50) TWH 30 25 55(2) 1:32:22
49 1144 Cullen O'Donnell (M50) DART 35 25 60(2) 1:32:44



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

1087
1068
1390
957

1244
1140
1546
1080
1214
1196
1069
977

1095
1338
1274
1293
1261
1569
1408
1251
1291
1058
1436
1219
1013
1517
1109
1415
1497
951

1009
1024
1162
1567
1203
1494
1103
1096
1224

Peter Lukacs (M50)
Mark Ashby (M55)

Mark Schofield (M50)
Adrian Beresford (M50)
James Moss (M50)
Jonathan Ives (M50)
James Collis (M50)

Paul Ford (M50)

Richard Woodhams (M50)
Stephen Lockwood (M55)
Patrick Austin (M50)
Trevor Sparkes (M50)
Mark Newell (M60)
Andrew Fogg (M55)
Richard Tomlinson (M50)
Steven Georgiadis (M55)
Allen Jones (M50)

Ross Kinloch (M55)
Dave Hadaway (M50)
Don Lawless (M50)
Michael Brockwell (M55)
Steven Pairman (M55)
Geoff Turner (M55)

John Platts (M50)
Jonathan Hunter (M50)
Peter Buckingham (M50)
Colin Kent (M50)
Andrew Joad (M50)

Jack O'Sullivan (M50)
Andrew Huxley (M50)
John Gates (M55)

Gary Witt (M55)

Glen Ridout (M60)

Julian Mills (M55)

Ed Simpson (M50)
Bernard Finerty (M55)
Stanley Thomas (M55)
Wole Odele (M50)

Jason Beaney (M55)

CAM
CAM
TON
A&D

LARK
DART

CAM
CAM

HHHH

GTRI
CAM
A&D
CAM
SKH
M&M
ORR
M&M
TON
TWH
MAID
ORR
B&B
TWH
IEK
BEX

PADD
CANT

TWH
DRR
ASH
BEX
BEX
DRR
CPA
GTRI

CPTRI

CAM
CAM
1&l

36

42

52

53

16

27
28

32

39

41

51

30
32
33

42
41

46
45

51

54
57

21

24

31

36

48

55

32

36
43

37
50

44
52
42
57
55

22

34

40

46

54

30

32

34

40

12
16

23

42
43

1:32:30
1:32:54
1:34:51
1:39:24
1:38:49
1:36:38
1:43:26
1:45:46
1:41:46
1:48:30
1:44:52
2:15:13
1:52:11
2:17:04
0:37:14
0:40:40
0:42:24
0:43:09
0:44:38
0:43:44
0:44:16
0:44:49
0:44:14
0:46:57
0:47:06
0:46:01
0:48:45
0:47:24
0:47:59
0:50:44
0:49:10
0:52:57
0:55:32
1:03:10
0:52:30
0:52:33
1:08:57
0:54:51
0:57:15



Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 09/02/2019
Masters M60 Men Current Lead Performance

Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt1 Mt2 Mt3 Mt4 Total T Time
1 1084 David Kitcher (M60) CAM 1 1 1 1 4(4) 2:54:48
2 981 Michael Beecher (M60) BEC 3 3 2 3 11(4) 3:04:07
3 1426 Peter Richardson (M65) TWH 12 11 15 8 46(4) 3:39:58
4 1210 lan Dickson (M60) HHHH 14 13 13 12 52(4) 3:45:52
5 1172 Grahame Eke (M65) FOLK 17 15 17 14 63(4) 3:58:42
6 1156 Roy Knight (M65) DRR 20 19 16 15 70(4) 4:10:33
7 1250 David Grunfeld (M70) MAID 19 18 19 17 73(4) 4:18:33
8 1071 Alan Black (M65) CAM 2 6 4 12(3) 2:18:29
9 1073 Jeremy Carnell (M60) CAM 5 5 2 12(3) 2:18:26
10 1432 Mark Taylor (M65) TWH 5 6 7 18(3) 2:24:16
11 1379 Alan Newman (M65) TON 7 7 5 19(3) 2:25:34
12 1189 Christopher Woolgar (M60) FOLK 6 8 8 22(3) 2:25:52
13 1423 Nick Pierce (M60) TWH 10 10 11 31(3) 2:37:33
14 980 Kenneth Baksh (M60) BEC 11 14 10 35(3) 2:43:32
15 1190 Simon Capey (M65) GTRI 15 18 16 49(3) 3:03:02
16 1254 David Thornby (M65) MAID 2 4 6(2) 1:33:37
17 1398 Stephen Austin (M60) TWH 4 3 7(2) 1:31:51
18 1107 Steven Clark (M65) CANT 9 9 18(2) 1:46:30
19 1090 lan McCarthy (M60) CAM 12 7 19(2) 1:46:12
20 1094 John Murphy (M60) CAM 9 10 19(2) 1:42:36
21 1247 Fred Streatfield (M65) LARK 13 12 25(2) 1:52:50
22 1174 Malcolm Gibbs (M65) FOLK 18 14 32(2) 1:59:57
23 1184 David Smyth (M65) FOLK 4 4(1) 0:47:56
24 1133 Haydn Whitmore (M60) CPTRI 6 6(1) 0:50:54
25 1077 Michael Ellsmore (M65) CAM 8 8(1) 0:51:28
26 1359 Brian Buckwell (M65) TON 9 9(1) 0:49:34
27 1565 Joe Hicks (M65) CANT 11 11(1) 0:56:11
28 1427 Jonathan Rickards (M65) TWH 13 13(1) 0:56:59
29 1108 Andrew Farrant (M60) CANT 16 16(1) 0:59:57
30 1503 Carl Beech (M60) SWA 16 16(1) 1:00:29
31 1130 Dean Thurlow (M60) CPTRI 17 17(1) 1:02:11



Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 09/02/2019
Vet Men 70 5505m Results

Pos

© 00 NO O WN -~

No
934
935
936
942
938
948
946
947
949

Name

Michael Davies

Richard Seabrook

Peter Hadley

Vernon Thomas

David Tull (M75)

Maurice Marchant

Roy Kilbey

Richard Pitcairn-Knowles (M85)
Bryon Taylor (M75)

Club

Ashford & District RRC
Beckenham Running Club
Cambridge Harriers
Greenwich Tritons
Cambridge Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Orpington Road Runners
Sevenoaks AC

Tunbridge Wells Harriers

Time
25:06
29:22
30:40
30:50
32:05
33:38
36:35
42:45
52:09



